In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency

LIQ03

{England & Wales) Rules

a2t Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insclvency Act 1985

1 Company Details

Cempany number 9460919

Company fuli name

Central ZZ585 Limited

I Companies House

HARIMARI

081’1 2."201 7 #390
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Maicolm Caohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOQ LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Full acdress BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2018
To date 04 710/2017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
3 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature %&/)
e o
x x

Date

4 December 2017




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it wili hefp

Companies House if there 15 a query on the form  The contact information you

give will be visible fo searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

important information

Ail information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Cempanies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Sireet expediency you are advised 1o retum it to
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephore 020 7893 3248 grur;y; Way
ardi
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembersd the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public

Register
3 You have attached the required documents
0O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer ta the guidance at
www gov ukjcompanieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk



Tel; +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9015 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www bda.ca.uk London W1l 7EU
o’ = e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 393 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors' Voluntary Liguidation

I set out below an annuatl progress report in accordance with Section 10dA of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 20156 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator ar by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Priar to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. 1t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alt employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}), and they also shared a
common registered office,

BOG LLP, 3 UK Umited liability parinership registered in £ngland and Wales under number 0305127, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company
iimited by guarantee, and forms part of the international B0C network of fndependent mernber firms A list of members’ names i open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Saker Street, London W1l 7EG. 800 LLP 15 authorised and regulated by the Finandial Conduct Authority to conduct investment bustness

T
e

e



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint liguidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of al{ of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditars: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Iinsotvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consotidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resoived to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

i Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its cutstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation, DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRPs client account prior to the {iguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees saught by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consclidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed} across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
craditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
1 attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the fotlowing:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A totai of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to piace the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1, Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Compantes had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured crediters. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

a. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Lisuidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the tiguidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138Kk), witl be avaitable for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach ai Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their iegal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liguidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, phetocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approvat of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
poticy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors, No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver te creditors a notice inviting them ¢o decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https:/ /www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liguidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resoltutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Piease note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, if a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https://www.rd.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ fwww.gov, uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / f'www. icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfuily
Far and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Jeoint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses;

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.~(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1){b}, {c)
or {d} or a final report under rule 18.14-

(a) a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the cencurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in guestion);

{c) members of the company In a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the (ast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons wha
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;
tb) providing some of the information requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

() disclostre of the infarmation might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in retation to the information.

(5) An office-holder who does not provide afl the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doirg.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of —
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing atl of the inforrnation requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7 The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicabie) is inappropriate; or
(¢} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive,
(1) The following may make such an apolication for one or more of the orders set out in rute 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the coneurrence of at least 10% in valve of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor}, or
{ii) the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members” votuntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the total voting rights of all the members baving the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court,

(3 The application by a creditor or member must be made 1o later than eight weeks after receipt by the appficant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneraticn or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’),



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

{4) If the court considers the application to be weli-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, of
{ti) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised ins the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the peried covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the appticant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not reguired for the application

18.37.~(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Unless the application fs dismissed, the court must fix a venue for 1t to be heard,

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) ff the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of rernuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(1} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(if} the trustee or the trustee’s personat representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that ft thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4}(bj or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the casts of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments

for the period to 4 October 2017

Recetpts Statement of Affairs (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross -

Total (£}

2,880,247 .64
1,982.52

2,B80,247.64

2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Batance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current " 574,033.74
VAT Reteivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs ta those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further detaits.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE E
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs,



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category !

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing tegal documents etc. in each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there wiit be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BOO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resotutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
vour vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESCLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017
ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditar Voting rights (R.15.28); Every creditor who has this notice is entitled ta vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must stitl deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vaiued at £4, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Votuntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Pracedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient ¢reditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was recelved by the convener—
{i) nat later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
(2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-hotder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that crediter.
(3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) ctaimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking t0 be entitied to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to crediters in proceedings In relation to which that
liquidator holds office.
(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim.
(5) In 2 decision relating to a proposed CYA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determinaticn in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcutation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim-—
{a) in an administration, as at the date onh which the company entered administration, {ess—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rute were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

tb) in an administrative recewvership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
(c) in a creditors” voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a barkruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA-
{f) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,
(i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{iif) at the beginning of the moraterium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payrents made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iiij do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debtor is an undischarged Dankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount {f the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
(3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher vatue on it.
(4] Where a debt is wholly secured its vatue for voting purposes is nil.
(5) wWhere a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is fts full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the ctaim of a creditor and of any mernber State liquidator in relation ta the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vate cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.,
{9} Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from--
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{bj casting a vote ane way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or alt
of the balance of that vatue.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rile provides gtherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a} include more than half in vaiue of the creditors to whom natice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company,

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} 2 decision approving a propasal or @ madification;

{b) 2 decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

() a decision bringing a moratorium to an end hefore the end of the period of any extension.
{4} In a proposed CYA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a) & creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
tave been admitted for voling.

{6) In a case relating to a proposed VA

{a} a decision appraving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b} a decision is not made if mare than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor yote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the cornvener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable}.

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) I the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are deciared invalid, the court may order anather decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA gr iVA, the court may only make an arder if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irreguiarity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

(a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30{3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed VA
li} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
(1i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1){b}{b) is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personally tiable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an grder under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

£ligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee
17.4.~{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.
{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c¢) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person: can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17,17,

Extract from the Insoivency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3} applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be} contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

{4) If subsection (3) appties P must summon a Creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors' meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2462F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purpeses of subsection {3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the fotlowing—

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributortes;
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{r) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection {8}, references iIn this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “gualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
"Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2  That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report te creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalif of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or iess} must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Craoks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9ZL5F6
SOTLGPE
£90/5¥6
OF0LSHE
L6694F6
L9L95¥k6
0E99ISKE
817966
6F595F6
oP59ske
Z1596F6
99t95¥6
TLE09s
6869516
JAR: TN )
L£995¥6
Y6956
898956
681956
04966
8849466
00995F6
65695¥6
€859Gr6
G5¥95k6
SEZLGrE
TILLGK6
992L5¥6
960L5¥6
LL69G¥6
LT695r6
¥0895k6
9£895k6
LE9SF6
£59946k6

Jsquiny o)

PAUWLT #LZVY 1RIUS)
PalWL] g1Zvy 1eijua)
PR ZLZVY 1eAUs)
PaLLE |12V 1Bus)
PONWILT 0L ZVY JesjuUa)
PRWIT 60ZVY 104IUBD
PaMILIN ROZVY 1B43USD
PIUWLT 0TV 1BJJUS)
PaIWI 907VV 1ejua)d
PEILT SOTVY 1e4IU3D
Pa)W] POTVY 813U
PINWI £0ZVY YeJIua)d
PSUWIT ZOTVV jeduad
PALWI LOZVV Teius)
PERLUIT QOTVY 1e43uad
PRIWLY 661VY 1RIUDD
PALLT 86 1VY JRIIUBD
Pyl L61vY jenuad
PAALLWILT 961YY 1RJlua)
PaLWI G6LYY 10J3Ua)
P FALVY RIUID
PRYWLT EQLYY JRIIUD
paNWIT ZLYY JRIUaD
pajWI] LALYY TRIIUSD
palWil] 0pLYY 1R43ua)
pallwi] 681y 1RAU8D
PN BRIVY 1B4UaD
pallWn fg1LyY 1enua)
PIILLINT 981LYY Yedual
PALWIN GRIVY 1Rdjua)
PalWN] $BIVY 1RA3UDD
POLUWIN £81VV 181UaD
Pa3WR Z8lvy jenuad
PaNWD BLVY rerjuad
Pt 08 LYY 18J3us)

Auedwon

80¥LSk6
LET15k6
0Z15k6
9t LIGk6
L5016k6
00915¥6
00t LS¥6
OEL1GKE
60ELSH6
15LLSP6
SorLGPE
6BL1Gk6
9Z005F6
6966¥¥6
DL86¥F6
BERGEVPE
Ge66PPE
BFRGPPE
LBLEVYE
9LLEVFE
8966¥F6
886K PE
20866
£986¥6
£946¥F6
66966
LE96HP6
2696¥6
GELE6PYE
6566FF6
LZTLSK6
06l1Sk6
90ELGK6
ZLLIGKG
8LI5r6

Jaquihy o)

PAWILT 6/ LYY 1RJUED
P 9/ 1YV 1R13US)
PaAWN LL1VV el
pajW 9/1vV 1e)jua)
pallWi] 621y 1e5jua)
pajwL] ¥/ VY 1e13ua)
palWIT £/ VY 1813U2D
pajlw) ZZ1yv 1enua)
paj |/1vv 1enuad
pajwn 0L 1vy 1enua)
PalWIT 694LVY [RIUED
PaLWIT BILVY RJIUSD
PalWIN Z9LVY (RIUSD
pajwWI] 99LYY 1RIUSD
PaIUIT G9LVY jRJJUaD
PaIWIL] $9LVY |RUSD
PIUWIT E9LVY |B4USD
PIUWIT Z9LVY 1RAIUID
P33 |91¥Y 1_IUaS
pajlwi] 0gIvY 1eu2)
PAUWILT 6S 1YY 1243UD
PIWILT §5LVY 1BAIURD
P2l LGLYY JRIIUaD
PENHWIT 96 LYY 11U
PalWI] 6§ VY 1enjual
PRMWI $S VY TRNIUSD
pajwL} g5 LYY jenualy
PauwWL] ZGLVY 181Iuad
payw] |Glyyjenuay
pajwi 051 vv 1enua)
paywl 6 LvY 1e0Ua3
pajwiy gl vy jeNUaS
payuly Ly LYY jenuasy
PaIWLT S LYY jenuas
paywi spLvv 1enua)

Auedwon

604156
B9S1GF6
BRS1IGHG
LESISKE
G6ELSHG
OLL6HYE
6L96vV6
LLL6bP6
LELEVYE
1996¥16
G056pP6
GG96kPh
265646
£9¥61P6
13745144
#0086
127441
0E8LFYG
vobLirre
akivr6
E6ELIFE
E9ELIFE
BLELKFE
QLTLrYE
TLLivre
[£421) 047
BrESH6
EIAT" 04
61EGHE
v
(843 24
B095HY6
6LE5HY6
PoLGHro
0LELbre

Jaquhp o3

PalWL] $¥ YV 1R1IUSD
PalW] £7 1YY 1RIUSD
pallw Zi Ly 1eajue)
PN L1VY 1enus)
PaNW Oy1yy 1e4IUS)
PIUWR 6E1YY 1RJJUSD
AW BE LYY esjua)
pajllun fEivY 1eua)
PRI 9L LYV 1BJIURD
PN GELYY 1RIUSD
pajwiy pEIYY 1e3uad
Pajw] ££1VY jeluad
PENWNA ZELYY 1RQUa)
PILWINT |E1VY 1RQUaS
paL QLYY 1BdUaD
PEULWN R7)IVY 1_AUI)
paywI Z1VY 1.43Ua3
PajWN 97|vY 12HQU)
PINWNT GZLYY RIS
PN $ZLYY JE1UID
paywe] £71vY 1enuas
PINWE ZZLVY 181U
P3UWR LZLYY 1BIuUaD
pauwL] gz LYY jJenuad
pajlw] 41 LvY 1enuad
PaNW g1 LYY tenuad
PayWEY LYY jeRUSS
PN 91 LYY jeaus]
PANLWI 1 LYY jRIUID
PaNU] g1 VY jenus;
PRI Z1 LYY 1eNUa
P || LYY R
PRULLT (1 LYY 1RIID
pajlwi] 60LVY 1BNUD
PSNUIT BOLVY 1RIUSD

Auedwor

BBRIPE
£L69FY6
0589P6
0Eg9PYe
OEL9PFE
6099FF6
(434443
L0106
£0.7668
¥SLLODG
8987668
S/51668
£S71006
LIOLL06
08rER06
EZLIGL6
ZLLTSL6
LG
L0%9EGle
0ESISLG
£6bIGLE
6EFISLE
SPETSLE
ELFIGLE
ZL6¥916
GZEISIG
EEIGLG
crZlGle
06Z1516
LZZLSL6
PaELSLG
9RELSLE
FARAIYY.)
8ZELGLE
GBLLSLE

J3quinN ©)

pajwn f0Lvy jeljua)
PAWE 901 YV 1841Ua5
pajun G01YY 1e4iuad
PAUWLT PO LYY 1BIUSD
P3UWA £0LVY 1243020
PINWN 70LYY 1e3u3)
PIILWET LOLYY 183U
PaWILT VY 1RIIUSD
pPaji vy 1ediua)
paMWL] GyY 1BIJUaY
paNWL pYY 1RIIUSD
P £YY 1B13US)
PAUWIN ZVY BT
paMWN LYY RNURD
PayWL] LT¥ 1RIUID
pauwrt pzy 1esjuad
PaLIL] iV RIS
paWIT g1V 1e43uad
palW 1Y 1eu3uad
PAUW 91¥ eaIua)
PaLWIT gLy (eI3ua)
Pl 1Y (RIIUDD
paj gLy 1RJIUBD
pajiun Z1y jesjual
PIJWIT |V (ealua)
P31lWL] LY 1eaIuaD
P Y jRAUSD
pajWI] 8 1e4URD)
Pa3WI LY 1R1Ua)
P33T 9V 1R0us)
pajiui oy jeJua)
PONWIT pY 1R1UaD)
PAUWIT £V 1RIUaD
PRILWIT ZV 1R4Us)
PR |V 1Rua)

Auedwion



6L17¥86
1£08916
6£05916
£89bSL6
6PIbS L6
TEEPGLO
LiTPS16
TLLEGLS
000¥S L6
L9LEGLE
ZI0ESLE
BOLEGLS
L0ZTPGLE
9/6E51L6
SOZESLE
11ZECLE
8LBTSL6
GL6TSL6
LLL9916
2E69916
6LELGLE
£079166
fARTAY. )
8509166
2048256
8LLVTIS6
PLETZCH
LOFPTTGH
Ge81 786
OFLLOGE
BLLLOGE
£1£1066
7891066
0€£41066
GDLL0G6

BqWINN 03

pajwiy 1gg 1043uad
PERWN 07G 1RAUED
paw 19 1Ruad
PENWIL] Big 18U
PajuI] £19 TRU2D
P3LWNT 919 RIS
pajwI G614 RIIUaD
pPajull] pig Jenuad
pauw] £14 1R1UD
paiui 714 1ejuad
PSjLn Lig 1Rluad
paLT LY TRIUSD
pawIy 69 1R85
pajwry gg 1Riuay
pajity /g 1RV
Pajwn 99 Jedsy
PaWI G 1RIUBD
pPajwr g 1enuad
PayWIT £F [eAu93
paqui g 1eijuad
P g jenuad
PINWIT £EEVY TRIU2D
payWIT ZSEYY [RIUSD
PalWN 1SEYY 1'1UIY
P3RWIT OGEVY 1RIUSD
PINWN pheVY IRIUSD
P BPEVY TRIIUID
pallluny SHEvY 1R8BS
PINWIT 9 EVY 1RIUSD
PILWIT LECVY TRIUAD
POUUIT £ECYV TeNUaT
paIWIY ZEEVY JRIUSD
PIUWIT LEEYY TRUST
PN 9ZEvY 1RIU3D
PN GZEVY Teua)
Auedwod

FOLLOSS
991056
L0L1086
0LL1056
9478756
£60L056
9901056
7880056
1140056
0790056
£BE0OS6
100056
79666¥6
9T666F6
ELP0056
LPE00Se
£0£0056
£6200S6
6020056
00194¥6
£609L6
Ga68Lv6
9868L¥6
868LF6
BL6BLYE
0B6BLYE
S968Lr6
8G68LYE
Lr68Lre
t£Elb6ike
H0T9LrG
9£79L¥6
0519L¥6
474}
I L9Lk6

Jequiny o)

PauWL] pTEVY 1e0U3D
Pajlln £ZEVY 1.4ua)
P ZZEVY TRIUST
panuly LZEVY 1eluan
Pajlui] OZEVY 1euad
PR 6LEVY JRURD)
PayWLT £1EVY 1RI3USD
Pajl 9LEvY 1eU8D
P GLEVY jBIURD
paalw] ¢1evy 1RAUaD
PRYWIT AOEVY 184U
pajwin goevy 1013l
paywi] Z0gvy 1edjuad
PajuWIT 9OEYY 1R1I1aD
paNLIL SOEVY JEIUDD
PajlL] #OEVY TRIIUSD
PRI £OEYY 1R3U3D
Pajlily ZOTYY 181ua)
Pajiwiry LogvY jRnuas
panwi] oty 121usD)
PajlWI 66 VY 1013UaD
PAJIULY 86TVY 1BAUSD
Pl £6ZvY 188U
PajlIy 967 vy 1e3ud)y
PaLIT GoZVY 181IUBD
PN p6ZVY jBIUSD
PajIULY £62VY 1013uaT
PIIWI Z6TVY 1R1UD
PRI LAZVY 1BIIUAD
PAWLT 06ZVY 1R4IU3D
PRILIN) £87¥Y 121IUID
Pajwi) ggZvy jenuad
pauun] 87y 1ejud
PajWI 98ZVY ejua)
Paj GRZYY 1BudD

Auedwon

0L19Lk6
T609.LF6
LGLLBFE
£1918¥6
LLL1BFE
65€9/76
OEETLFG
8819Lk6
90T94¥6
8EVILYE
8999.Lr6
b lelre
LL6BLVE
6968L¥6
£2064¥6
L¥L18P6
EGBELYE
LELLEPE
BERELYE
epitive
6VBELPE
£L9EL¥6
L69ELYE
6LLELPE
UL9%L¥6
I9LELVE
1295206
VLLELYE
9LLELYE
189¢L¥6
F99tLF6
1998L¥6
SE9ELVE
GB9ELPE
£9952F6

Jaquiny o)

PalWI] TV JeUS)
P3N EQTVY 1RIIUD
paiwr) Zg7vV jenua)
PRI LRTYY (RIUSD
PN DRTVY 1BIIU3D
POUWLT 6LTVY 1R1IUSD
pajLuL] 8/7vY 1enuUa)
PANWIT £/7VV 12IIUSY
PAUWILT 9/7¥Y JRIWSD
PANWILT GLTVY 183U
PAONWN PLZYV R4
PallWLT €£7YV jel3usD
pRNWI ZLTYV TeuUI
POMWIT LLZVY iU
PayWI gLZVY 1BNUaD)
PaILT 69TYV RIIURD
PaIWIN 89TYV TRJIUaD
PRI 29TV R4S
PIWILT 99TVY JBIIUAD
PO GOTVY 1B1IUaD
PRI $GTYY 1R4IUBD
PaWIT £9TYV 10148
PN T9TYY 1RAIUS)
PalWIT LSTVY 1RJ3US)
pailwi] 09TVY 1e43usD
PN 657V JRIUSD
P3MWL] BETVY 120UD
PENWIT LGTYV 1BUSD
PaNWLY 9GZVY TRIIISY
PRIWLT 4TV 1BRU8D
PINWI PETVY 1e4IUa)
PANWIT £6ZVY JRIIU3D
PRNWNT TGZYY TeJUa3)
PRNWI |CZVY 1eujus]
paIlwL] 05TYV jeJ3uaD

Auedwar

6LIVBP6
L0486
¥19r8r6
Frang) 4]
[A g2 4
LLBELYE
LVLELYS
GL9tL¥6
WLELYS
LOLELKS
6596
PLOELVE
0ZLELRE
aaBLiv6
6P9ELYE
099€Lk6
96LELV6
BPLELVG
09LELKG
6TLELRE
99¥19¥6
Livigrs
YIELIVE
20t19r6
0LFL9¥6
CIriove
[TELIFS
LSTL9P6
61£09¥6
GEQLEFE
866956
16956
0L695b6
GL896k6
81695k

Jaquiny 03

pAILY 6PZYY 1R1USD
PSUUNT BPZYY 1BIUST
pajuLITY Lb2YY 1enuad
PHWL] 9FTVY 123U
PR GFZVY 1RuUaD
PAHWLT #PEVY TR
P3N £FZVY 1R4Ua3
PaILL] ZPTVY 1R1IUDD
PIUWT |PTIVY 1BIUBD
PBIET DPIVY JRuad
PajluL] AETVV 1RIJUDD
PN GETYY 143U30
paiun L£7yY 1enua)
PajIlL] 9EZVY 121U
PalI GEZYY 1223UaD
PALILT PETYY 1R1IUSD
PN £LTYY 183U3D
PANWI ZETVY 1243U3)
PaWI LEZYY 1RIUaD
PSLWLT OEZYY TBUID
PayWLT GTEVY 121U
payw §7zvY 1euaD
papwi £ZZvy 1enuad
PRRW 977V 1RIU2D
PSNWIT GTTYY jesIua]
pauwir] F7TVY 12nua)
Pl €77V 1RU8D
Py TTTVY 1RIUD
PANWLY | ZTWY 121U
pajwn pZ7vy jesjusd
PRANLLT 41ZVY 1RIIUSD
pajwty g1Zvy 1enuad
PRl LiZyY 1R1ua)
pajLIT 94 2¥V JesuaD
PRUWN GIZYY jRuas

Auedwon



8£00066
7660056
1800066
98¥BEYE
9GERLKE
yZEREYE
09186+6
L9186¥6
75086¢6
866/6V6
L06L6¥6
G9186v6
TBOBEKE
6EvL6k6
LOVLEVE
B6696¥6
L6696F6
LEGG6F6
884G6F6
L4 YA )
¥SlGek6
GL0LoK6
ZL0L6V6
9004 6v6
160L6F6
890£6V6
80/ 66
180L6F6
YLOL6VE
6EQL6¥E
GEDL6P6
990L6F6
TE0L6F6
8/946¥6
06526F6

Jsquiny 0

pajwi] 99127 1ejuad
Pa3WILY 59133 181U33
payuly 91730 1enua)
PaWL 79137 1R03Uad
poyWIL] 851D 11U
P £G1DD 1ejua)
Paylun 95173 1ejua)
pauwIr] £6103 1BJ3ua)
P 76123 1e43ul)
pawiy L1 1e3ua)
pauwIL] 051D 1e3uSD
P 6P 12D TRIIUSD
pajwr L)1) 1eliua)
PIUWLT G100 1elua)
PaNWL 64123 1@43u8D
Pa)W piiD) 1RIUSD
PajIL] £FLDD Tesjua)
pajWIL] kDD eauS)
PAUWLNT Lp|3] 1eljua)
paUWI] OF LD RIUAD
PaUW 6£13] 1RJUID
PSR GE1LDT 1R4IUAD
poBWN #E£133 1843ua)
PajUKT EELDD TRdIua)
Pl ZELDD 1eijua)
Pa3WLY LELDD RdIUaD
PR 0ELDD 1IUS)
P3NWN 47133 jenUaS
PaUWLT 87100 1e1UID
PauWILT £Z1DD 1BA3U8)
PauwIn 97137 18nuay
PajWI 67130 yesuad
PaWIT 77150 1eA3uaD
PAWLT L7133 TeljuaD
PayWiT 024375 1@3U8D

Auedwod

£96/6k6
TrGL6k6
0LELEVE
0P L6V
860L6¥6
950L6v6
£60.L6F6
FA T )
LEOLEFE
90L6V6
T20L6¥6
620L6v6
L1GG6¥6
E6FGEVE
9ZrG6Pe
08FS6V6
0ELS9L6
ris9le
6275916
SL1G916
6016946
PTLE9i6
8015916
6805916
L06F91L6
69/¥916
L66¥9L6
6505916
¥rorole
£199%16
1915916
£7Z6916
IF15916
9/15916
G9iS9l6

laguiny o3

pauWY 611320 1BNUad
palwry gL127 1BAua)
PaWIT 91137 10U
paywWi] GLLDD 1euad
pauWIL] #LLJD 1BAUED
pauuNT £113D 120u3)
P3N 1122 jeljual
PajWwI L1}3D 1eua)
pajyuwn pL1oD 1843u8)
pajyunt 60135 1enuad
PaLLIT 80100 1RIIUD
PauAT 20130 1ejua)
PRAUWLT #0120 1eJuUaD
PaAWLE £0133 1ejua)
PauWL] ZOLDD 1RAUSD
PaILULT LOLDD TRIUSD
pajuwn 073 1edjual
PRI 413 ejuad
PR g1 1RAUI)
pajlwin /10 1eaua)d
P §L3 JRIUID
pajun 173 jediua)
pajuwn ¢13 jedjuad
P €13 18403U80
Py 712 1enual
PalWLT |43 fRIIUI3
pauWLY p17 1enusd
pajiwy 3 yenuad
pajiwL] g7 jenuad
pIJIWLTY £ jRIIUDD
pajwL] 92 feauad
pajwy §3 resjua)
panwLy ¢y yenuad
pajWL] £33 edjua
pajwi) 72 jenuad

Auedwon

6606916
LLP05R6
par0586
F090586
Derera6
L)
G096¥R6
£996b86
667686
£9%6+86
£9¥RY86
GOrEPRe
OrZerss
Ly16¥86
9958186
605886
8158186
65886
G8F8re6
¥orgig6
[ Tdg' 10217
LPGBY86
BSPBFE6
FlG8FRE
L6E8¥RO
99rBYE6
0/FBYPE6
66FRFRG
LLPBPBE
QEETSRE
B0VBFEG
S6EBVBG
GRERPEG
LBERYRE
0SG8¥86

JaquinpN o)

pajiwiy L3 jenua)y
pajiwn L619d 1enua)
paliun #6149 1843ua)
PollWL] £6184 12U33
pajlWi] £91499 1@43u33
paliwi 81189 jenua)
pajun | 18g 1eduad
PalWI 91149 1euad
pajw 61489 1enue)
pajlw #1184 1ej3u8d
panwi g116d 1eA3USD
palwey 71194 Jesued
AW 11194 1-43U3D
pajuu gl14g jeiued
pauuLT 014G 1edUad
P2y goldd 1eu2)
pajlw) fglad 1eiqua)
p3juur] g01dg 1e3ua)
P23y G018 1.3U83
P31 $0LEE 1803uaD)
P €084 123U30
P 70149 183u33
pajuurt LoLdd 1enuag
pPaliuil 0o lag 1enuad
PalWiT Zegy 18U33
pajulL] |gag 1euad
pajuul] /94 jeNUa)
pajw glgg 1enusd
pajuun) /44 jenusd
pallwy] 9744 1e13Ua)
pajui] G/gg 1eIUad
pajiLL] F/44 18U
pajiw] /94 1enuad
pajlwi] 7/49 1enua)
pajiwl] 1299 1enua)
Auedwoy

L9¥8FR6
{Treres
6evEPBE
69v8PB6
L1vBY86
[A13:1400)
0ZELF86
9LTi¥B6
60FFFBS
¥Ivriee
IB6TBE
960€+B6
LGTIVRE
9% | ZrB6
ZEL9t86
A% 4041
LG/EERBS
I8.6£86
£P9LERE
9EILERG
Or9EEss
II9tE86
8L9tL8s
9I9EERG
96.L6E86
965ELB6
[T4:743:13
S0/ZER6
EELTVEE
6L6EBS
GE9TERS
618786
9BGZERG
197586
PSZERG

Jagquiny o3

PaliWIY 9994 1BIUSD
PoYWIT 5984 183U
PRI 999 1RNIUSY
POUWNY £984 183U
PalLILY 7999 181IUD)
PSHWIT 1994 1BIIUS)
pajI 75gg 1eiua)
PRIULT 158d 1eiIua)
PaMWLT 9pag {RIW3)
PAYWIT Fheg 123U
PaILLIT 6EEd 1R13UD)
pa)WL] ££9Y 1RIUSD
palWL] |£gd 1RIIUa)
palwL] 9788 RIS
palLIL] 778d 1ei3ua)
paUWIT 1784 TBIIUR)
PalWLT 0744 T1RI3US)
P3UWLT 6184 TRAUaD)
pajwiy g1ag 1eus)
PSAWLT /18 1R13U9)
paywy] 9188 1R1uaD
P3IWIT G184 1RIIUaD
PBALLT F1gg TRIIUD)
PSHWIT £180 1RIIUS)D
PSUWLT 7184 TRIUSD
PaUWLT 1199 Tesua)
Pallu g1gg 1enuad

PalUWIT 6gg Te1Iua)

PaILWIT 894 1843U3)

paLL /8 124U3)

POILLIT 984 12J3U3)

PONWET Gag 18J3Ua)

PAHLIT $EF 1RIUST

paILLIT €94 123U

pajwny z7ag yesiuved

Auedwor



L046766
00£6786
LG/57¢6
I6L8756
0145756
H9/6766
8/96766
LTL87%6
£896766
6895256
0r9czcs
BG9GIGS
9£96766
95756
GP9STS6
68L9756
879755
0719256
1179266
9879756
P1L6766
1EL62G6
6£95756
8994256
¥a95756
L9MFTG6
3400443
GL95756
1695766
0996256
Tolriss
S60PZS6
01krZs6
¥RZ¥ZIGE
190¥T56

JequIny o)

PaYWAT 5/ 15D VRIS
PO ¥Z LD 1EQUZ)
oUW €£1D0 1eua)
PONWIT 2150 R1IUDDY
AW 121D R13US)
PN O£ 1D 1RIU3)
Pa3ILIT 6919 1RJIUSD
PO /919D 1e1US)
PAYWIT G9LDD RIS
PINUNT $9LOD IS
PANILLT 79100 RIS
panwIr] 19105 1BNUID
PauWIT p3LOO TRV
oW 6510 1eNnud)
pPajluNT g5 9o TRIIUSD
POIWIT G190 1LY
AW 95199 1eU)
PaNWIT G§LDD 1esuaD
Py $SL9O TeAIU3T
pawI £5199 10D
pauuNT 76199 jRAUSD
PANUNT 151D BN
PajLUY D61 HD JRIUST
PSRWIT 67100 Jeiua3
P33 §F1 D9 eaUaD
PN F1LDO 1IN
PEUINT 9¥LDO RIIUSD
PRNWIY pF 19D 1RAUBY
PINWN EPLOD 1RNUSD
PIRWIT ZPLDD 1R
AW Ok 1D Jesuad
PN €190 1RAUSD
PANWIY GELDD TeNU3D
PARWI PELDD JeAIUsD
PANWIY L£190 fRIIUS3

Auedwos

986£T56
kid S g4
6L0VIGE
0G6€756
680P7S6
L6£9756
GLEETSE
€10F 756
£6LE756
E68ET56
[1%:£4)
LT9tL56
L09€T56
L05E256
9045756
6695756
846756
L1£5256
£T19756
6695756
F695Z56
2895758
¥BOFTS6
LEIYTSH
SIOvELs
1689826
1958876
£EL88L6
PLESBIS
1918876
09¢8826
8510626
0L0£876
¥10/8%6
rZ69826

Jaquiny o)

pajwi pgl o9 1enuad
pajun 47105 1enuad
pajilur 87105 1elluad
pojll L7195 jeljuad
pauwIy 57199 1ediua]
pauw #7199 1eduad
PN £Z1D9 1RIUID
peUNT ZZ1 0% jejuad
pailwA 17199 1enuad
paatwi] 07199 1'IUSD
PAUWIT &) 100 [RIUD
paWy] g1 105 18JU3D
pallwn £)199 18]
PAILWIT 91190 10D
PAUWN G155 1'U3D
PALWE 1D 1RIUSD
PRRWIT €)1 1RAUST
P Z) 199 Tesjus)
POIUNT 111 DD 1PAUSD
P33T GL LD ENUaD
Pa)NWL] 60109 TRIUD)D
P £0LDD RIUSD
PAUT §01DD 1RIU3D
PALWA $OLDD 1R
pPaW ZoLHo 1enuad

paUWR 0TH 1RUBD

palill] 615 1B1JUSD

pajw] g15 enusd

pPau 19 U]

PRUWR 915 1_AQUID

PRAWIT G115 (€U

POULT ¢ 1D [NUID

papwI £19 1enuad

P 749 1eRudd)

pajuLx] 119 120uU2)

Aurdwod

6204826
914826
1614826
900{876
re698Z6
£169826
799826
FLL9BIG
879876
vL6G8L6
7a86816
6£09816
0965816
£Zri8le
5966816
89ELBlE
606816
LPRG8L6
Ip658Le
G685216
L1L5816
£095816
LLTUBLE
G986
9809816
GLEVBLE
89i¥R16
997¥8l6
FO0FRLE
GeRI8IE
riBZBI6
LBLIBLG
6rL1I8L6
G/1IBLE
zLI8L6

Jaquiny o)

palLLT] 01O jelIua)
PRI 69 111U
papuy g9 RAUSD
pauN] /0 1_AUSD
PajuN] 99 jenua)
PaLWIL] 6O JRAIU)
paLILT £ 21U
pajw] 79 jRJ3Ua)
pajwiy |9 jenus)
paluny pzd jeliuan
paw] gld JeIUD
pawr] gid Jesuad
panwi] /14 yenuas
paNWIL] 914 |RAU)
pauwiy G4 jeRVSD
PEHWILT 14 1ERUS)
pauWN) £14 12RUA)
AL 714 BV
pajuI] 114 1B0ua)
paYWI 014 jeAua)
PRI 64 YRIUSD
paLLY g4 TRAIUSY
paNwWy 24 jenuen
PaUWLY 94 1e5ua)
PaNWI GJ [eAUaD
PRI 4 1eUS)
PELNT €4 jenua)
PN 7d RN
panuy |4 jeUad
poUUNT 073 1B13U2)
pajwy 613 jesiua)
paywIy g13 jeiIua)
pajwy /13 |eiuad
paNWI 913 |BIW)
pajwiy 613 1243u2)

Auedwod

1601816
¥I0(8LE
0el8le
¥R9Z816
G0LI816
9567816
6l978l6
84432131
1711816
6t118le
£071816
¥601816
gko1816
6950816
E1L999L6
1269916
6959916
6L¥99L6
EEE99LE
£¥99916
1099916
01a9916
G8¥9916
1S¥9916
889916
£¥99916
81459916
L6¥9916
£6E9916
EEP99L6
0529916
1265916
£900056
710056
18666¥6

Jaquiny 03

papun #13 1BNUaY
paNwr] €13 1enuaD
panwi] 713 1enuad
panwt] 113 jenuad
panwL] 013 jeNua
palWY] 63 jRAIUSD
panwn g3 [2nuad
panwi /3 1enus)
pajwr 93 1Riua)
pajLI 63 1BIUS)
pajwL p3 18Nu3)
pajwi £3 12Nu3)
panwn 73 [eus)
pajwiy 13 12D
pawwy] 0za lenius)
pauwy] 614 [BNUD
pajMwWIT g1 1enua)
pawwW 910 18U
pajw] Gq 1RAUSD
PauWL) 10 13U
palWL] £} 1BAUaD
paiw 714 12Nua)
pawwWiY L1d TeswaD
pamw 01Q 12U
polWILT 6 1RNUDY
PaLUNT BG 184U
PaNWIT £0 1R3U2D
pajyu 90 R3uaD
PaNWIL] g 1RAUID
PAILIIT #q 10U
Pl £Q 10U
PaMLT |0 1B

AR L1007 1e3IUaD)
paUWIT 69107 TRIUBD
pauw 9433 10U

Auedwoy



VBEREEH
£IBLEEL
T89LEL6
E£r605E6
8E605E6
LIELEES
L6BLEES
pLBLEEE
TIGLEED
LPalEEs
9t9/EE6
E09LEE6
{8B/EE6
0160SES
89ELEES
3gd331]
LZPLEES
LISLEER
GOGLEES
BLTLEES
LPE9LLo
£9198E6
¥819€E6
96£0£E6
OEELEES
98ELEES
paG6LE6
b 1G6ZE6
PoP6IES
88E6LEE
4:1a1.]
£6767E6
062676
08ZLeLe
E0LIEES

Jlaquiny o)

pajLI] gLy TRIIUSS
PalWL] §1Y RJIuaD
PONWLT 21Y 1BIIUSD
PAUWLT 91 1RAUSD
PSUWLT G Y YRJIUSD
paNWL] ¥y 1RJ3uaD
PSNWLY €1} TSI
POMWIY Z4Y JesIUaD
PRI | 1Y 1RIIUED
POMWLT 04} 1243U8D
PaNWIT 6) jeAIUSY
paAWI g 1eiua)
PaANWI £ 1enaus)
PaLWI 9) Jenuad
PajWLT GY jenua)
Pl b 1eNUa)
pajwWr £ 1eAUaD
PO 7) 1RA3UaD
pamWL |} 12AU3D
PAUWLT 0ZF 12A3U3D
PIWL] 6LF TRAIUSD
pSNWI LT JRAIUS)
PaAWIT Z] jeJIua)
PAWIT 91 jRAU3)
pawNWL] GLF 1e13USD
paIWIT ¥ 1EIUS)
PRI €1 TRAIURD)
palWN ZLF RIS
PAIWILT LLF 1RAUSD
P QL TRAIUBD
PAYWIL] 6F JRIIUSD
PaNWI £ JeI3ua)
Pl 9F JRJIUSD
POHUNT GF 1243USY
PaMLWILT b (243U

Auedwon

Ob60Et6
£656786
1Z66ZE6
65F6TE6
LIE6ZES
:FAY T
€L16TE6
6920616
6220676
LET06Z6
970626
BET68T6
6898876
098826
6£98826
£8¥8876
658876
0£5886
GLPBRI6
L/£8876
L1886
£0L88Z6
6EEBRIE
16E88Z6
ELTE8T6
SLIRRLG
9098876
LBEBRLG
T0¥8RI6
¥BE8RT6
LPE8RTG
9LE8RI6
90E8RIE
€TE88T6
L6IRBIE

Jsquiny 03

pajlwi] £r jeijual
pajwn zZr jeijuad
pajlwn LT 1edjuad
pajLWw 07 1.3uad
payw g1l 1B3uay
PALWIY gL 1RIUSS
payWwy 1] 1043U85
pajlWi] gLl 1eljuad
pajLuy 1 1enual
papWw g1 105U
pajwi z 1] 1esuad
pailwiy L 1] 1esuad;
paW gLl 1enusd
pajwe 4l yeyual
pajwy gl {RuD
PaWLT f1 183U
PawuI 91 184U3D
panwWL] g| 1eaual
pajwry #| 1@nued
paywr] 7} 1enaua)
pauwi 1) yesjuad
PALT LZH 1RUAD
pajlwI OZH 1@uad
PajlWIT §1H 18I0
pajlu giLH 1euad
P2l £1LH 1eua)
Pl 9LH JRRUDD
pajuul] §LH 1B4ua)
paju ¢LH 1eJua)
pajlul] £LH 183u2)
pajl] ZLH 18J3u3)
pajiwiry | LH jesjua)
pajlu] OLH 183u8)
pajlur gH 1esausD
pajw /4 1esual
Auedwor

9978876
6628876
8¥L06Z6
6158876
£158876
S89G756
L¥9G6T56
1595756
€£96756
0595256
0t0rIse
trOrTas
SZ6ETS6
8I6ETS6
6159756
PZE9IG6
88I97S6
909756
66F9T56
S¥F9756
EVP9IS6
9/89756
[ATATAS)
6EPIISE
BLEILGE
009256
£L59756
LIYITGE
L9P3756
LFL9T66
L009756
£9r9Z56
PEEFIGE
6579756
065756

Jaquiny o3

pajWL] gH JeJuay

POLWT GH JeAIUSD

PNWLT FH 143U8D

PUWLY ZH {e3usD

POLWLT LH JR4IUSD
PaLLLT B64DD 1RJIU3)
PO 966D 1@J3U3D
PATHULT G66DD 18IUST
PAILILT $660D 101U
P3ILILT £660D TR
PSUWLT 26690 18IU3)
POUWLT 660D 1843037
PSHWLT 06600 1e43U3)
PaUWLT 68630 183U
PaWLT 1H7T0) 1e3U3T
pajwi] gFZoo 1eNUIY
PAILWILY 6£7DD [RI3UD
P3jlWL] gEZD0 JeIUY
PN £EZ7DD 1RIIUI)
PaUWNT 9€7DD Jenua)
pau GEZDD 124U3)
PANLIT FEZDD 1BANID
PanWI ££Z99 TeUD)
paNwWr] ZEZ99 1ea)
paywWr] LEZ99 1eua)
paWI] OEZOD 1B
pajWI] 67299 124Ua)
PSIWLT L7299 1BAUSD
PR 97799 (RIS
PUWLY $ZTDD TRAUSD
P £77DD (2D
PaNWIT ZZZDO TRUSD
pajWI] LZZD9 TRAUID
P2 ZZDD JRIIUI)
PaNLILT 61709 [RIIUDD

Avedwor

9685756
8BLSTG6
T9L5T66
815256
GLT9256
0985756
679756
27 TA)
1286256
7615756
G9L6756
TLLSTS6
0845756
TILSTS6
SE¥9I56
L TATAT
6179256
A 474"
8L/57G6
6£L5756
G6L676G6
A ¥ATA.)
6¥E9756
BT6GIS6
0965256
66556
L0BSZG6
8946756
LLLGTSE
0746756
E£TLGTS6
F0LGTS6
6085256
FLLGT56
£1£5756

Jaquiny 03

paNWILY 81799 1B1U)
PaNWLT 91790 113U
PRI G795 1eijuad)
AW £1799 184303
pPIWI 71799 1B1Ua)
pajWI] 11799 jeaua)
pajWI| 01799 Jesnuad
PaUWIT 60799 1813
PUWL] OZOD 1BJIUS)
pajWI] £07DD 1-AUS)
P33T 907D 121U
PaUWIL] GO7DD) JRIIUED
PUWL] $OZOD RIS
Pl £070D JRJIID
pPaNWI] Z0ZOO 1BIU3D
P 661D RIS
PIUWIN 86199 121U
Pl 26199 181U
palWIN 96199 101U
PN 641D 121US)
PRANLIT +6199 121U
PaNWIT £6LDD J243USD
PaNWIT Z619O |BIIUSD
PaNWIT |61OO JeIU3D
PONWIT 06LDD 1RIIUS)
PANWIT 68190 |RJWI)
Pa3WLT 8199 18J3U3)
PONWIT £81D9 1213U)
PONWIT 78199 |2
POUWIT 18LOY |eIua)
PONWIT 08LOO 124U
PNWITY 62199 124U
PaUWIT §/199 1243Ua)
PONWI] £Z}D9 |RIIUSD
PANWIT 9£) DD JeiIUa)

Auedwon



290506
L19.E06
L69LE06
£968206
£6259E6
SLIF9Es
BRHFIES
(#4211
L8T¥9t6
L57¥986
991¥9E6
95++9€6
SLEYIEe
FLLVIES
L91F9L6
061926
Lot
L6EPIEL
681F9%6
2167966
LFiTeEs
060796
0SE7986
S0LZ%E6
£9079¢€6
051.29¢6
69079¢6
S6079¢6
001LZ9¢6
81LT5¢E6
6602986
0r02986
P0T5€6
86P09L6
£1¥09%6

JaquIinN 0)

a3 g 1RIIUA)
paIWIT €N 1es3UR)
PAWLLLT 7N RIS
PAWWIT LT fRAUST
payw) g5 jedjuad
pajuiuLy £15 jeijus)
panwy g5 yesuad
PaLLT 1S TeuIuad
pajwLy |15 1esua)
PalWIT 01§ YU
pajw 65 fesuay
pajwi gs jeJua)
pajwi £S jesua)
PIWLY 9§ 1RIIUDD)
PajLLL] GS 1enuad
PaLWLT 5 enus)
PRULLT €5 12AUST
PaWT |5 1RIIUS)
paNwT Q7Y |esiUe]
PaYup] 913 1e1Ud
paawr] L1y Jenuad
P3| 91y jenua)
PENWL] Gry 1enua)
paywL p1Y 1e1us)
PalWI €1y Je1Iua)
palwi Ziy 1enua)
Pajw] L1y Jesua)
pajwi gLy 1enua)
PAILWI Y TRJIUSD
PajWI LY 1))
PERWI 6y Jesus)
PRI pY |R1UAD
pajUIT €Y |RJINaD
PRULILT LY [RAIUST
pRALUNT 07D JesUR)
Auedwo)

6LE09E6
66£09¢6
[ ]
BPEDIES
12609€6
Lgaaviix]
S0¥09t6
68t09€6
PTE09ES
80109¢t6
GLEO9ES
Gge09te
£980986
90995L6
794846
vGI8SE6
8F/BLES
L5/8686
(4213
Lb/8GE6
09686t6
9T/86%6
06595€6
1¥985t6
8G98GTE
L6985t6
80485t6
TLLLSTS
b91L5E6
8695E6
8rE95E6
9P6ISES
¥10L5E6
2669585
6989516

Jaquiny ad

PN 61D 12NUSD
bau RiD 1RUaS
pajluin £)D yenua)
pajuin §10 tenua)
PN 1D Teua)
PINWIN €10 1eJRD
pajwIn Z1o 1rIua)
payun LI 1BuRD
pajun gL 1BAUSD
paNwir] 60 TRAIUBD
paLI] gD 1RsUDD
pajw /H Teaue)
paWL] 9B 1RIUDD
panwi] 5B 1eNUa)
PN #1) 1RV
pajty £ 1enuen
panu 7D 1ejua)
papwL] 1D 18U
pauwy) 0Zd Jenua)
PaIWILY 6Ld 101U
paiwi] §id 1e1us)
P3N Lid 1enua)
PN 9id 11UID
PRIUNT G g 1R1IUDD
pawIL ¥ id 1€13U8)
paIL € Lg 1eUa)
paywly kid @3
pauwy 0)d 1RIUSY
PRUWLT 6d [&IIUSD
PN Ld [EAIUAD
Py 54 feluaD
pauun od Jenuad
panwn £d 1RIUSD
pajut] 7d 1enuad
panWry Ld JRnus)

Auedwosy

6816VEL
£¥B95EL
§1895E6
£T895E6
86895¢6
8089SER
£0B95£6
60LTSE6
PSLTGES
19LT5E6
6906FEG
FA%- 14X
GZO6FES
g g
OLI6PER
LL06¥EG
9606FE6
S¥LTEEG
LF06rES
L605T6
RE6ZLES
L1LT5E6
16605t6
BTLI6E6
¥0BIGL6
8066
LTLIGES
Priives
A X.]
892L¥Ets
S9LirEs
v/ LIvES
69LLVES
(17443
£ITLPED

19qLUNN 0D

PaUWIT 170 121U
Al 0ZO 1R
PalWi 610 13U
PaLIT 810 1R1IURD
paw] £10 1ea1ud)
pajiwg] G610 jRIa)
PAUWIT +10 13USD)
a3l £10 1813037
pPauW] 740 12U
PaWLT 10 24U
PaILIT 010 TE4IUS)
PaNWI] 60 RIS
oI 8O RIS
pajwI] £0 1S
pawLI] 90 124D
pair pO TSN
pajwuI] £0 183
panla 1O JeHuR)
PIIWI] OTN 123D
pajwI] gIN jenua)
AW £IN 1RIU3D
PaIW] 9IN 1RAUDD
P GIN TesIUa]
AW ¢ IN T2AIUa)
PaULIN € LN 1€41u3)
PN ZLN TRIUA)
panunT LIN 1eUY
PITANT BLN TeNUS)
PajLL] gN JRAUDD
pajWL) g TeIIu)
paAWI ZN TRIUD)
paAWI[| GN RIS
paywt ¥ JeIIuaY)
oy £N TRIIUSD
Pa3tuL LN TRIIU)

Auedwo)

[A 27443}
1911FE6
100L¥ES
8B60FEL
8960VE6
£G60FEL
0660PEE
0G60FES
£L960¥ES
Oi605E6
FEGOSES
F413543
0850FE6
£L60VE
8Z60FE6
GL605E6
8G605E6
#L605E6
BGGIPEG
9GTIPEs
XA 7841
GB60PEG
£E60VES
6LL6ELG
L6TOrES
L6L0FED
6800FE6
G900FEL
LOBGELE
£/865T6
0BLGEEG
1900FL6
£7007E6
ZL66EES
9ZL6ELL

JOGLINN 0D

pajlwi gIw renuad
pajiuir giwenuad
pajuy giw eluad
PRIWLT £iW 1RUD
PANULT ZIW 1BjUD
PAJLULT | LW 1BUeD
PayUNT LW 1B1URD
PajUT 6W 1BU8D
pajuiL] gw jenua)
pajlun) [w jenual
PajwL] 9 Jeiued
PN GW 1RL3URD
Pajwr] pW 1BAUSD
P3N €W RIURD
PaINLLT TW 123U
pajwL] L 1eius)
pawwwyy 071 1eSuaD
pauWw 817 jeluad
pajuiry 17 1e1uad
PSINLY 917 JenuaT
Pa3iun} 617 jeua)
PaltN] |7 TRAUSD
pajy £17 18UaD
paNwry 717 jeuad
LAWY } 17 JRSURD
poWI 017 1esua3
pajwn g1183u30
pallwi g7 1eJ3uad)
pajwi £1 1euad
pajwiT 97 1enuad
pajwNY 67 1e53ua)
pajwI ¢ jesjuad
pajwn £71e53ua3
pajw 71 1ejua)
palw] o7y 1eijua)d
Auedimor)



LLO9¥FE
LOELFRE
L6LGkP6
BLESERE
E0LSHYE
LGITERE
808ZEF6
G64Zere
009.7k6
909LTv6
SE6RTKE
0688ZF6
69062¥6
S9062k6
a1 1hg]
698876
ZL06Tke
POELEYE
LOFEERD
[ATARY
8PEEPE
6ZILERG
90vEEPE
I9ELERE
616Tr6
L906Z¥6
619.TF6
¥606ZF6
189/ Tb6
G/06Ir6
9T94L2k6
0506ZF6
042 744]
L606Z¥6
PEO6TYFE

JaquinN 0

PaNWI Zp77 1eJIU07)
PONWN LP7Z 1EIUD)
PINWI 0¥Z7 103U
PINWIT 6£77 10309
PIAWIT BEZZ TR
PaNWIT ££72 101302
PSAWIT 9E7Z 1R
PaUWI] GE7Z RJIUD)
PaUWILT #£27 TRJIUED
PaAWIY ££77 1RJ3U2)
W) 7E7Z TRJIU3)
P3UWI LE72 1RIIUDD
PIUWIT 0£72 1RJIUA)
PN 6772 TRJIUDD
POILLYT §7ZZ TRJIUSD
PSWWI L7272 YeJIUa)
PaAWI 9777 1LY
PaIWIT 6777 Y1IUS)
PaNWI K777 1RHUS)
PaNWI] £777 TRJIUS)
POUWN 777 TRJ3UaD
PAUWN 1727 Te1UaD
PAUWLY 0727 TRJIuSD
PaAWIT 172 Yes3ua)
PawWL 8177 YeJ3U3)
PaLIY /177 TRIUD)
P §177 1RIIUSD
PaNWI] 6177 1RIIUS)
AU pL77 YRIIUSD
PIUWI €177 YRJIUS)
pauWIT 7177 FeJIua)
POAWT ) 172 TeJIua)
PalWI] 0122 103U

oYW 677 1eA3Ua)

pa3W g7 1e1ua)

Auedwor

B/ERTFE
GEBTYE
069426
LS06Z¥6
95067¥F6
LPERTFE
612006
L880006
9901868
9162668
9942006
STLI006
6675868
0/8EL¥6
LivPB68
615868
00tra68
Or0Z106
PLLT668
1907868
198668
G887668
6967006
200£668
1950t06
LoEerYe
L6ZZ006
089006
8686006
S1PLL06
LLZ6106
0Z£9006
Tt6/l68
18.6k06
190668

Jaqunp o)

PAUWNT 77 1RIIUBD
oUW 977 124D
PSWIT 677 1RAIUDD
PSUWLT $77 1RA3U)
Pl £77 TRA3UD
PO |77 TRIU3D

PRILWIFT 87 TRJ3UD
PaWIT /7 1B1IUS)
pONWIT LZZ 1BJIUBD
PaNWILT 617 1BJIUSD
PO E1Z |BJIU)
PINWIN Z1Z 1BJIUD
paNWL] |17 |RJUaD
PANWIT DLZ 1BS3UID
PAILWIT 9Z 1RJIUD
AW GZ 1RJIUSD
PaLWL £7 RJ3USD
PaNWI 814 1RIIU3)
PSUWIT 91 A TRIIUSD
PSUWIT §LA TRIIUAD
POUUHT ZLA TRAIUDD
PAUWIT |LA TRAU2D)
P3UWLT 6A TRIIUDD
palWL] ZA 1BJIUSD
PajWL] ZA TR43U8D

PaNWL] LOLXX 18J3ua)
PSILNT /X TRI3UBD
PAYLLT F1X 1RAIUDD
PAYLNT E1X 1R4IUDD
PSIUNT ZIX TR4IUD
PSIWIT 01X TRIIU3D

pajLLILT gX T13USD
paYILINT 2X TRIIU3D
PaILNT GX TRIIUDD
PaILIL FX RIIUSD

Auedwor

SLITI06
SHPEZ06
8968v06
TLUITO
grlLiole
EELOLLG
L6656
L6ZZS16
CGebELS
PIGZELS
LEGITLE
69EFTL6
£209868
0T19706
6206106
2992006
LT10106
£5PE668
tIGBL68
£668606
2790006
SE0ZI06
8S0E106
£00Z 106
ELELIDG
G00E668
8BEECD6
0876506
087Z+868
Fista gt
L9EECDE
L06Z668
£79Zi06
LE9EBER
0L£0006

Jaquiny o)

pa W £X 1el3ua)

pajlw] 7Y Jesus)
Py 1Y eJIua)
PRI ZLM TRJIU3)
PANWI] 9| M TRIIUSD
PIUWLT ¥ M TRIIUSD
PN Z|M RI3UD)
PaNUIL] | LM TRIIUD
PINLLL] BM 1227U3D
PRAWT LM 1RIIURD
PRI 9M 1RAIUD)
PANWET EM 1RAUD
PANWIT LM 1enIuaD
PINWIT LZA YRIIUSD
PONWIT OZA 1RAIU3)
PAJILLIT 69A TRIIUID
PaIWIT §9A TRAIUSD
PONWIT [9A 1RAIU3D)
PONWIT 99A TR43UBD
PAJILLIT G9A 1RIIUD
POIT £9A 1RIIUBD
POIWIT 79A 1RAIUSD
POIWIT L9A 1RAIUBD
PRILWIT DIA 104U
PRIUWIT 6GA 1RIIUBD
PAIWIT B5A 1RAIUBD
PRILWIT LGA TRIIUED
POIWIT GGA 1RIIUDD
PONWIT bGA TRIIUSD
PONWIT £GA 1RIIU3D
PONWIT ZGA 1RI3U8)
PONWIT 6PA TRIIUSD
PONWIT GPA 1RIIUBD
PANILLT LFA 1RAIUDD
PaNWIT 9FA 1RIIUSD

Auedwo)

9967668
G9ERI06
LE67668
1506106
1658706
067668
PriFile
0660€1L6
0460216
9LL6416
ISELLLG
Lr69016
SEG9L06
6LLF906
S665F06
L592006
0Z0E006
F0BG0L6
0426168
65£9606
961806
6907106
L¥60506
9L¥8F06
6rF6668
2667106
8LLLI06
6LEE006
¥19L006
SLLLI06
0076668
SZ69006
OrérkLLe
6E 16506
809£506

Jaquiny o)

PEULINT GFA 18U
PONWIT A 183U
PRI EFA 1RIIUSD
PINWIT Z¥A JRIIUSD
PANWLY LA 1RIIUSD
PINWIT OFA 1RIIUSD
PAjLLLILT GEA JRIIUDD
PN ZEA TRIUa)
PBUWIT GEA 121U
PANWIT GEA 1R4USD
PAUWLT PEA 1R
PANULT £EA TE1IUDD
PRI ZEA 1R1IUSD
PAJLLIT LEA 1EAUSD
P3N OEA 1R
PAIWIT £}A 1R
PAILT FIA 1RAIUS)
PaNWIT 1A JRIUSD
PAIUIT ZLA 1RAIU3D
PauWIT | LA YRIUDD

PN A 124D

PANLILY 9A JRIIUSD

POIILIT GA JR43U3)

PaMWIT EA 1e1IUa)
PaNWH 0ZN 121U
PaUWI 81N 121U
PONWI ZIN 1BNUSD
paNWI 91N E1USD
paNWT i 1e1ua)
oW £1N 1R
PaUWIT ZLN 1e13uS)
payWIT 01N 181U

PAAWN 6 1EAUS)

paNWIT g 1BIUSY

pallL 9 JRAUIY

Auedwon



6156EF6
I0.6E¥6
1233
0266EV6
2626tR6
EZEGEVE
90£6EY6
979566
oriSErs
G895Er6
TEYSERS
GBGSEYE
P095er6
z9a5eb6
PLLGEVE
69G5Er6
8ieLers
PESLEYS
vBGEEPS
GRT6ERS
19766
PLT6EVS
1976t¥6
6EZ6LRO
LIPSEVo
gigaErs
L4731
LL59%V6
G%ESEV6
AT )
0E8Ltys
TLLLEVE
BZESEFS
LBZEERS
Li0SEYG

Jaquinp o9

POUWE 06172 YRIUID
PN 68127 1R1IUSD
paquu g§) 77 jelluad
pauLrT /8177 [edlua)
PN 9877 iita)
PUNY 68177 18Jjua)
pawny $8177 \enuad
PaNLIN £8177 1e1IU3D
pajuul 78177 1enuad
PN 18177 \Riua)
PAWNT ORLIZT 1SS
pauuNT 6177 10U
paWIT 87177 181168)
PN 27177 1@4I63D
pRUW 92177 1eiuad
payny G/ | 77 1eIUaD
PN #/177 1eiua)
PN 72177 1043U8)
PauWY )77 1eliued
pajuuryy 691727 1eJusd
pPanwLy 89127 1ei3usd
P33uuT /9177 1BaUa)
palWLY 99177 enua)
payWI 69| ZZ 1e1ua)
P} ¥9}77 1e0IUa3
PO £9)77 1R11u3D)
payuuly 79177 1ediued
POUWIT LG ZZ 1BuaD
PRYWLT 0FLZ7 1RA3us3
PEWLN] 66177 1R4IUSD
Pa3LWI G177 1RsIua)
Pan] L6177 1R1IUID
PajLL] 95177 1RNU3)
Pajiur] 66177 1RV
paluN pGLZZ eI

Auedwion

0L1Ger6
BEIEERE
LZ1EEbE
QSZEEPS
ViZEERS
WLLEVE
0BLEERS
£10eER6
986Ztr6
9967ERG
GGoTERD
£668Z¥6
88Tk
L6526
£L06TV6
LEL8Tr6
EVLBIVG
[ALTRAL]
£1887k6
96GLTF6
GoGLTFE
9LB8TVE
310626
065.LTVE
L8SLTP6
869LTF6
PRCGERS
00a5EYs
89EGEYS
05£5EP6
0gLaErs
65EGEVE
G6TSERE
97ZGEr6
£776Ek6

Jsquiny o)

paALILY €517 1B13USD
palLIL) 75177 1e1UaD
PAULIN 1G17Z 113D
LESTTTS B SLTNCSY
PR g1 77 123IU3D
paNuIT gL ZZ [BALED
pANUILT /P1ZT 1BNUED
POULLY 9p |72 101D
P Gy |72 181D
DA 1 7Z 1819
PANWNY £F|Z7 121D
palwi Iyl Z7 1eduad
paMwEy 1y177 jeNua)
pajwLy o177 1RuaD
PAUUIT 6E172 18I0
PR 9€| 77 18AIU2D
PAWIN GEL7Z 121D
PAULIN] pELTZ 1RIIID
MWL £E1ZZ 184303
Pl TELZZ 1RIIUSD
PANWIT £17Z 1RO
pajWr) 0177 yesua)
PANWLT 6T177 [0RUD
palwit] 9Z17Z jel3uad
paNwILy /7172 18D
palWLY 9T177 1BIWAD
paLWIY 67177 TRIUAD
PAUWY pTLZZ TSR
palw) £717Z 1RAu2)
PALIL] TTLZZ {RIUBD
paWiLT |Z1ZZ YRR
paww] 07172 183D
AW 64172 1211U2)
pauw] 84172 118D
palwry /1172 123D

Auedwon

6LIGEYE
0915Ek6
Skerebe
6LBVERE
VELTPE
PO9LIPE
L09L7v6
£806IF6
0888IF6
LT94Tk6
79062F6
1206106
[A%:TA )
£66LIPE
685LZF6
Z9782F6
£90EEr6
TEQEEP6
fAXARY L]
9ZZEEYVE
£91EEks
LLI6TY6
ZR06IPE
BO9LIFS
6Z06TF6
90Le6lbe
LL06TFE
£906Z¥6
0L067k6
8906L¥6
10942¥6
96.8TF6
6E06TF6
LE06Z6
vIL8TIrE

Jaquiny o)

PEIN 91177 YeI3uaD
pajwiy G1 | ZZ 1ediuad
paNWI] ¢} |72 TRUST)
paNwI €117Z 13U
paNWI 71172 181U
pajwI L1177 {enua)
paNu OLL7Z 1e13Ua)
a1 601277 JRIU3D
POMALIT 801 ZZ JRIIIS)
PANWI £04 7T 113D
PINWIT §OLZZ TeS3ua)
PaNWI] GD}ZZ 184URD
PINWI $OLZZ 1EHUSD
PONWYY 0172 1eNUR)
paNWI ZOLZZ 1A
oW 10177 1RAUID
PO 004 ZT YeNuad
PN 6622 1eIu)
paNWL] 8672 TRAUED
paNwWI] f677 1RiIUT
pauwL] 9677 TRAUSD
Pl G477 RN
pajuN] #6277 TRIUD
pajWN £6ZZ 10U
paiunt 7672 18D
panwi 1672 12u80
panwy] 0s77 YeAUa3
oW 6377 10AIUSD
pajwIT 8877 1RAUS)
pajw /g27 fenus)
AN 82T Jenus)
payuNT 877 1eIud)
payun £977 jeua)
panwi 7877 121U
paNWIT 1§77 \RAUS)

Auedwo)

POLRIFS
266L2k6
£8GLZK6
0SE8IFe
9TrEEro
¥RIEERS
6GEEEYS
EEIEERS
SEDEERS
LL6ZEPS
SEGLIFG
609LIv6
FALTAL)
PARTYA L
L8/8TF6
L65LTRE
£09.Tk6
88CLIF6
98LLTIF6
[33:1:14 4]
JARTRAL
Geeslve
P66LIVE
0Zpsivre
£69.LZ16
£89LTv6
06Tk
GBCLTRE
BGT6ERE
£EGT6EE
¥896Lke
ELLEERD
¥a5Lvro
0£BGH6
SISLrb6

Jaquiny o3

pajuw ORZ7 1RJIU93
payun 8477 yenuad
paywn £/77 yenua)
pau] 9477 1eua)
PajuLI G777 1Edua’
pajwn ¢/L77 1843uad
PaNWNT 7477 1BIW3D
PajW L/Z7 1803UaD
Py 077 1013uD
pajlwIr 6977 1e43uad
pIJW 8977 183U
palu £97Z 104330
panwr] 9977 1RNU3D
PajLLy G977 1enud
PRI 977 1RNIUIT
P3N £977 184U8D
P 7927 1eaiuad
PWIT L9ZZ 1B
PN 0977 1R43USD
PaliLY] 6577 1BIIUDD
pap ge77 1eNuas
peNunt 2677 jenuad
PENWNT 9577 YRIIuR)
PaNLK] G677 181IU3D
pal] $C7Z 1RIIBD
PRI €577 Teuas
pajywi) 7677 1enuad
PaWIT 1677 1RIBD
PaNWIT 0GZZ 18433
PRWILT 677 |RIIUST
PN £pZ7 jeusd
paNWL] 9977 1euad
paN SFZZ 100D
pauw] $p77 124093
palwil] £p77 1R

Auedwo)



6809¥6
016096
#0609+6
868096
968096
§9809+6
65609%6
Fr609¥6
15809F6
0¥B09F6
118096
94685F6
56846
£9809v6
006096
£r809ré
618096
TSBO96
6¥BO6
65809%6
GL809%6
68096
098096
LEBO9YE
076096
6096
L5806
19809F6
668096
8t609k6
68809%6
LE6O9YE
9rB09Y6
89809v6
99809+6

Jaquiny o)

PaWIT OY§ZZ 18i3uaD)
POYWLT 6ES7Z 12jua)
PaWIT §EG77 (RAIUDD)
AW €577 1eNuad
PAUWIN 9EG77 101D
PAUWI G677 10U
PONWI PEGZZ 1RIIUS)
PaMWIT £EG77 (RAIUSD
PRI ZEGZZ 10AUD)
PSNWIT LEGZZ 1eAUBY
POIWIT DEGZZ 1RAUDD
PRI 6ZGZZ 10D
PaWIT §ZGZZ 12U
pawNT /7677 1B1IUSD
palWIT 97677 1B1USD
PANWE 62677 1e1Ua)
PAMWL] #7677 Tejua)
PaNUNT £767Z 1eiIua)
PONWIT 77677 10ua)
PONWIT | 7677 1RAIUSD
PONWIT 07627 12AUST
PaNWI 615ZZ 1eNUa)
PaNWI B1G77 181D
paNWI /1677 1eIUa)
paNW 91577 eua)
paWIT 51677 1eIjua)
PN F1GZZ TeuaD
oW £157Z 1ed3Ua)
paNwWL] Z)52Z 1ediuad
PINWE LIGZZ Peliua)
PaNWIT 01677 YeJ3ua)
PINWI 60677 1813Ua)
PONWIT BOGZZ 181IU3D)
PaNWIT L0677 1013uaD)
PaWIT 90677 12D

Auvedwoy

SZ609v6
PrE09¥6
LP809+6
LE609F6
£E809F6
TriSkré
6£95F¥6
12544 4]
Z19GkF6
8019t+6
6855F¥6
9866¢LF6
1866LF6
ELB6EPS
£986EF6
96k6ER6
LELOVFE
00LOHPG
L695kF6
GLG5FP6
£6555HP6
G9tlHF6
PrLGHFE
LLO0V¥E
£586EV6
[A74-134
B566EY6
9L66EYE
956EF6
EEL6EV
B596EF6
LvL6Evh
LI96EYE
I656EV6
¥IS6ER6

Jequiny 03

Pa1HU] G057 1B4IUaD)
P33W $0SZZ 1B3USD
P £0CZZ 1BAIUSD
pajlwe) 7OGZz 1e0ua3
panw |0SZZ 1enusd
panw 7eZZ7 184Ua3
PN |6777 1enua)
palwn 06z 1enual
PN 68777 181IU3T
pajwe ge777 1enua)
palwI /8777 jenus)
PanWIT 98777 1enus)
panwIT 58227 jenuad
panwn ¥@Z77 1enua)
panwI £8777 100UaD)
Pt 78777 101U
palWIT |8777 1enua)
paLL] 08ZZZ 10Ul
paNw 4/777 1enua)
paywiT 8/777 jenuad
PN [L777 fenua)
palwWI 9/777 1RAIUID
pajwe) G777 1841ual
P3N /777 1RIUSD
Py €£777 1843uaD
P3N 7777 1843033
PN LLZZT 1RAUSD
PaWLT 07777 1RIIUID
PR §9ZZT |RAUID
P3UWT §9TZL 1RIUID
Py L9777 1R1U35
P21 G9T7T 1RIU3D
PR POTZZ 1RUSS
PRI £9T7T 10U
Pl 79777 1enual

Auedwo)

LiP6EPE
PEPOEPS
19E6Ev6
BBI6EYS
6LI6EV6
6L66Ere
98L6EV6
L0006
68G6E5
bLPGEPS
TIS6Er6
99L6LEVE
LIE6ErS
OLE6EVE
£6T6EV6
L6I6EYE
L6T6ERS
66T6EVE
Tieoers
GR9G6YE
99T6EPe
L976EV6
6526506
08G6EVE
LET6EVE
LLL6Eve
66BLEVE
0908tr6
QLLEVG
tI9LEF6
LL94%ve
9BZLEYE
SLI6ERE
09Z6Er6
S9Z6Er6

1aquiny 03

paaw] L9ZZ7 1es3uad
pal 09777 181U
PIHWIT 66777 1B4UID
PILWIT §G7Z7 1843U3D
PapWIT /G777 1B43U3)
palWIT 96777 R
PIUWIT GET77 1elIuad
PajWN #6777 1eljla)
POHWIT €6777 1elIUa)
pajw 76777 1ejua)
PaNWL] LEZZZ 1e3ua)
pajwl 05Z7Z 1e3usD
paW 6F777 Te3U3D
PajllT gpZ77 1e43uaD
PINWIT fbTZT 101D
PO 9PTZZ 1RIUSD
PaNWIT SpTZZ 1RIAUSD
PaNWI $bIZZ 1eNUSD
pallWi £¥Z7Z7 104U
PoNWI Z¥ZTZZ 1eUad
PANWIT 1$Z77 043U
PaltT 777 1003U3D
palwy 6£777 18.3U3D3
PN BETZT 124497
PIUWLT LETZ7 1R13UDD
pajlwty 9eZ77 1ejuad
PRI GEZZ7 1eIUd)
palWN $£227 1813U3D
PaUWIT €477 1R13UD
PaUWLY ZET7Z 1@IU2D
PR LETZT eUSD
PRI 0g722 1IUBD
PR 67777 10HUSD
P 87777 1Re1Iua)
PN £7777 1013UD

Auedwor

£9ToLko
9rI6ERE
LST6EPS
[A 2413 4
LLT6EPS
[43'1"144
669PEY6
689PEVE
899Er6
£99rEr6
959PEPS
LITEERS
STPEEPS
OSLEERS
T61EEKE
£L56EV6
6556EV6
L6BSFYE
0L76tF6
89T6EK6
rilothe
L300
L¥ToERS
69T6tr6
[AT413 £
61LPERS
859EYH
(41434
¥ropire
9691Lr6
LEEEEPS
rLELP6
OrlLEErE
G9LEEYE
60LEERE

Jaquiny 03

Pl 97727 1enuad
P2l §7Z77 1enuad
PajiWL] 7777 1RIjU3)
paNWI £7Z77 1RI3U3D
P23 Z7ZZZ 1RAUSD
pallw |ZZ7Z 1enuas
P23WIT 07277 1R3UBD
PWILT 1777 181U3D
PalWI] §1777 1ejual
pajwr 1777 1es3ua)
payWL] 91777 1RI3UD)
PayWIT #1777 jRIIUID
pajWIT £1772 1RIIUSD
Pa3WLY 71772 1RIIUSD
PRAUULT L1777 1_SUaD
PalWL] 04722 1003u3)
PaUWLT 60727 184U
pajunt 80777 1esjua)
panWI £07Z7 1@4IUa)
pajiwi 90777 1e13ua)
pauNWY GOTZZ 1e3Uad
pauwWL $0ZZZ 1e43U3)
ponwWi] €0ZZZ 1243U3)
paRtw] ZoZ7z 1esjua)
PauWL] | OTZZ 1edIual
pajWi] DDZZZ 1B43UD)
PRUWIT 66127 1e43U3)
payl] g4L77 1e13ua)
PENUNLT 6127 104U
pPajlWl] 96177 1enjual
PaWN 6177 Tesjual
PRI 6127 101IUID
PO £6177 TeNUD)
P Z6LTZ TRIIUD)
Pa)WY L6177 1eua)

Aurdwa)y



jan )
097296
9EB19P6
9LLTIF6
LEQIOG
LE0TW6
65079¥6
L6819¥6
118196
L6L19%6
89219%6
LTLI9YE
FEGL9P6
6LLL9P6
099196
15919%6
61919¥6
610896
9L119%6
669196
LG
6F919P6
STOEIVE
810€9%6
87819%6
849196
6FL19F6
16919¥v6
9991976
01919¥6
6bFL9v6
SipIov6
8CEL9P6
OEELaS
£00T9v6

Jequiny 03

PaIT 98977 1313}
PO GRYZZ jRIWa)
PN $R9ZZ 1)
PoMWIT €8977 10D
PajuIL] 78977 183D
Py [R977 1RNIUSY
pauun] RGZZ 1BNQUDY
PANUIT 62972 1B1IUID
poNWIY 82977 101Ua)
PINWIT L2977 100U
PayunT 92477 1eijua’)
PaLIN 62977 jeljua)
pajun] p7977 1Rijua)
PR ££977 18U
pau 1£972 1eua)
PXUIT 0£972 Telua)
PaJILY 69927 Yenuay)
PaNWIL 89972 101D
PRI £9977 121UaD
P 99577 1@1IUa)
payuwl] 64977 jesus)
PaHW $9977 tel3ua)
PIT TGGIZ Yelqua)
PN 19977 18)3ua)
PajWI] 09917 104U
PEUIT) 65977 10U
PRUWNT GGGZZ 11U
pajiun /6972 1enual
PUN 55977 13U
paNwWwi 66977 1enua)
PaUWR] $G9ZZ 1RIUID
PayWI £6977 jBAUaD
paNwn 76927 10Us)
PayWIT 16972 181U
PaILI] 6p9722 Yeljua)

Auedwo?

L561GF6
algiars
Z8919%6
B6EL9¥6
GLORGYE
114 4% 107
GEELOFE
9EPLS¥E
SOLESHS
GL0E6
960€9%6
060976
L60E9%6
0FBEGKE
0619¥6
SIEL9Pe
¥960916
Gh609¥6
890296
08796
86E6GFE
84765Y6
PoLESYE
L1609%76
L068SFE
LrolS¥6
r98Ls¥6
D6685F6
78065k6
POLLGEG
60666
16856
gl 1)
P 180%6
£0809¥6

JaquinN 03

Payllury 81977 10nUsD
pajy Jp977 103Us5
PIUUNT HGZZ 1BHUSTS
PINUNT G977 18NS
PaNWL] #1927 Tenue)
PN £F977 1803U2D
pauuiny Tp977 1803ua)
PSUWLT |$9Z7 10NUSY
pajiuny 0972 1enuad
PayiiI] ££977 10US0
PoILWNT §L977 1R3Us]
PRl LT9Z7 Tedjua)
PRNWI 9£9Z7 1B43US)
PN G527 1ejU8)
pP3UWN $E9Z7 1eNUS
pagiuy ££977 feua)
PaUWIN Z£977 101UD
pajtuLy L£9Z7 1213UBD
pajuL] 0£977 1e43ua]
PaWIET 679727 RIS
pajwy [Z977 1e4juad
pai 97977 1ehusd
palw §79Z7 1e3Usy
PN $Z977 10D
P3N (29727 103Ua5
pauuwi] 77977 18nuaj
PRI L T97Z 103D
P33 0Z9ZZ 1243u8)
PRy 61977 1@J3U3)
panIWLy 21977 RIS
PRUUWNT LI9ZZ 1R3UST
PaUUIT 9{977 jBUST
P3W 51977 1@nuad
PINWLY 1977 1013u9D
P €972 1843u2D

Auedwos

70809¥6
1LLi9ke
0E809FE
GLl65¥6
ST809%6
L6£09%6
76L09%6
L1809¥6
90809%6
£8/09%6
£6L09F6
692096
9Gr6SFS
6Tr65k6
LEE6GYE
L6576
6706576
6406576
02656
0£065F6
85686F6
00685F6
58096
BrB09¥6
H9B0GK6
1880GF6
616096
GE609+6
9/80%F6
S1609%6
F9809r6
ZELGPE
97965P6
GaG66Y6
58966¥6

Jsquing 0

PauWYT 71927 1013
paWLIT |1977 TRIUD)
PawWL) 0192Z 1BUD
P 6092Z (RN
PNUNT 80922 1RNUBD
poNWNT L0927 1eAIUS)
palwI 90977 1RAU)
palWI §09ZZ 1RALSY
poNWI 0922 183D
PalNT £0927 1BIUDY
pallwL] 70927 124353
pallir] L092Z 1enueD
oUW 00927 101U
PN 66627 1BAUS)
pal] §6527 1R1JUD
PalWI £6627 1eUS)
Al 96677 TRIIUR)
ol 56622 1033
PaILL $6EZZ 1RIIUSD
panu] £6577 10480
PajWI] 7652Z 10J3U0D
PajWIY 6527 RSB
PaIIWIT 62 1R
Al £8577 1RINID
pagiuI /8677 181D
paLLIT 99677 E13Ua)
PaNWIY §RE77 1RIIUSY
POMLYT $RSZZ 1E1US7
palwLT £8577 YesUa)
pajwWL] 785ZZ 113U83
PaYWL) 18627 1R0UST
palWI 98GZZ 1R
PoNUWNT 6627 1RNUDD)
pajun 8/677 RIS
PoWWYT £/677 YIS

Auedwony

TT666¥6
1GE6GPE
25865v6
Priesye
970656
BEVLGHG
LRELGYG
OF6R56
9T¥i9ve
PEELGTE
PIELIFE
EBELITE
LPELIFE
¥6Tigre
PEELIVE
9PE6SFE
LOr6GIe
TLE6SHE
081656
GEL6SYE
LEFEYE
e0leaks
£E809V6
206856
96809¥6
6801976
6260976
2601976
601976
LE809F6
Ire09re
Pe609Y6
LI60976
0480976
FLECITE

Jaquny 03

pasuI 9/572 1033
pajlwI /677 1RIUS)
pallwI y£677 1Riua)
PapW €677 1e43ua)
palWI 7577 TeNua)
palwr] 14572 Jenua)
PO D677 TRNUE)
PINWNT 695277 1243U5D
PO §9STZ 1eua)
peI £957Z 1RIUa))
PO 99677 1RAIUEY
PaNWL] G96T7 YeILa)
PALIT $OGTZ 1RIUAD
paNWI] 79577 1941u37)
pajlut) L9677 jesjua)
PaRUILT 09677 1R1IU3D
PSUWIT 66577 TeIBD
PSHWI G572 TR
PaWI L8677 TeSluE)
pajNLI 95577 TRA3UE)
panr] §gg77 Tenus)
PaIII] PSSTT FeNIua)
PSINIT £SSTZ erue)
PONWIT ZGGZ7 183U3D
DITUIT 16677 101U
paIWIN (5577 1@1N3D
paNWN] 6477 1eNu3)
DPILWIT §¥S77 13D
pal] £p5TZ Yeuad
pasy] gp6z7 1eiuad
PN GFG7Z 1213U3)
pajw yre77 Yenuad
pajwr grG77 leuas
pawrt zp677 Yeiuay
pajnur} |p677 Yenuay

Auediuoy



986F8YE
ELELLVE
Jaad¥ig:)
90vLLre
LOZiire
E8ZLLVE
P TAYa
HrANYA L
9GZLLiP6
fag AT,
0ZTLLK6
DETLLKS
SOTLLrS
I YAYA LS
¥OrLLPE
SoELlE
T9ELLVE
T0ELLV6
6LZLLFE
ovelLive
STELLKS
£6LLLVE
WZlike
TAYA L]
9ET0LKE
£8T0LYE
[AAATAL)
£5T0LVE
LSZOLVE
L000LY6
£500Lk6
808696
LEBGIVE
EGLE9PE
SERGTFG

J3quIny o3

PanWL) 0gg77 1eiIua)
panWI) 67877 1eNU3)
PajwI] §792Z 1eJIus)
PaVWI 57877 13D
PaNW] PT8ZZ 1D
PaNWLT £7877 1eJ3uaD)
pajwI] 77877 1eJiua)
paawI 17977 jeruad
PajLI (7§77 1RIIUSD
POWIT 61§2Z 1€J3URD
PAWI 81877 103U
PIUWN £1§ZZ 10U
PI3WI 91827 1e11ue)
PIAWN §197Z 10N
paWIL] £1§77 113ua)
PaMWIT 71877 1R4IUaD)
paywiy | 1872 TR4IU3D
PIWI] O18ZZ TRJIUID
PaWI] 60877 TRIIU3D
pajwIr] gO8ZZ 1eIUS)
I /0877 TRIIUR)
P3YWILY 90BZZ 1243U2D)
PRI SOFZZ TIUS)
PalLWI #0877 123U
PaIWI] £08ZZ 1eAIUaD)
PEMNWIT Z0BZZ 1eAIUa)
PAIIWI LORZZ Ted3ua)
PSIWT (0RZZ 18JIUa)
PaIWIT 66/2Z RIS
PaNWIY 86777 1@ID
PAYUNT £6£7Z 1SS
PaNWI 96£77 1RJIU3)
PONNT G677 1B1UAD
PONWIN #6277 1B13U3D
paNwWI £6/77 1243U8D

Auedwon

£9/69F6
90669¥6
09469b6
r69696
6668976
£6/89¥6
GLIRIPE
06989¥6
9698976
3198996
01989%6
6¥989%6
6198916
L0989b6
08689F6
91889k6
¥L6896
LB989Y6
769896
99989+6
96589+6
£6589¥6
£0989¥6
£L989F6
FAYA v 4
0/989v6
£2989%6
£4989%6
9£989¥6
598976
0£989¥6
66589P6
88586
10/89%6
GR98IFE

Jaquinp o3

PINWLT 76/77 10U
PONWIT |6/77 1843U3D)
AW 06£77 1813UB)
PINWIY 6877 1R13US)
paNWI] §8/77 1RIIU)
PRIWN £8£2Z 1BAIUAD
PaWL] 98427 1BIIUD
pallwiI] 68777 10JWAD
AW pBLZZ 10D
PaWL] £8/77 TeJIU3)
pallwIL 78727 1B3USD
PaILIT |1§/77 TeIUSD
P2yl 0R/ZZ TeNUD
PN 6£/77 OIS
PaINLI §2£ZZ 1RIAUS)
PaNWII £2/Z7 1BIAUSD)
panwL] 97/77 |eiiua)
paNwI §//77 1eiIua)
PONWIT /L2710
PSNWI) £££77 10J3USD
PaNWILY 72777 10JUS)
PaNWILY |2/77 (RIS
PaNWIL] OZ£77 1@
PAIWIT 69/77 104IU3)
PajILIT 89/77 1013USD)
PANWI £9/77 Jes3ue)
PaNWIT §9/77 1esIua)
PANWIT $9/77 1013US)
pajWI £9/77 1e4IUBD)
PaUWIT 79/77 1813U3D)
PIAWLY 19472 10D
PIWN 09427 18J3USD
POIWLT 66477 1BAUS)
oW §6/77 10J1U)
PRILKT £G/77 1RAUID

Auedwon

09989¥6
£9989v6
0498906
866896
20989%6
ST989F6
rrI89re
L1989%6
905£9¥6
LLPE9PE
GELEIVE
95FEGHE
EREEOVE
LTTE9YS
PAXAN )
ELIE9Y6
FZieoe
8LIE9ke
120E9r6
£90£9+6
E0E9F6
¥a0t9re
Z50E9¥6
L0896
6Z0E9v6
€Z0E9v6
LEOE9VE
1Z0ESF6
SKOL9V6
¥80L9¥6
050E9%6
L¥0L9%6
690£9¥6
£60E96
¥ZoL96

Jaquiny o

PSUWI §6/77 103U
PaNWIL] 65/77 1€13US)
paNWI pG/77 10D
PRILWIN £5/77 RJI)
PANWI 7GLZZ 1R43UAD
paaNwI] 15277 1RIIU3)
pajwWI] 0§/7Z 1RU3D
PSNWN 6F/77 1BIUS)
PNWID) §F£27 1R43USD
PINWT £pL2Z 1RAUSD
PEUW 9¥L2Z 1RUSD
PSWI] §F£77 1RJIUSD
PIUWIT h£77 |RIUSD
PAAWI £F£7Z 181U
PRI ZPLZZ 1BUSD
paIWIT {p/77 |RIIUS)
PaWIT Ob/77 181IU3D
paNWI 6E/77 1RIIUAD
palwIL| BE/7Z 123D
paNWIT ££/77 \BIIUSD)
PaNWI 9E/77 1@JIUSD
palWI] GE/77 1RIWAD
PaNWIT pE/7Z 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT ££/77 10J3U3)
paNWITY ZE£77 103U
paNWIY LEL7Z Te3ua)
PaNWI 0ELZZ 1eNIua)
PONWIT 6727 1e13Ua)
paAWL] §Z£ZZ 1RIIUAD
PaNW /7477 1RIIU)
PaUWI 97472 104D
(ET Kot T g ALTRITE )
oMWY PTLIZ 1RIUS)
palWI] £7/77 1013U3)
paNWIN 72£27 101U

Auedwoy

Or0EIr6
0Z0EIr6
FEOEIYE
LLDE9PE
180E9%6
¥90E976
6¥0L9Y6
090£9¥6
[A R 4
1908976
BL0E9Y6
GS0E9v6
OL0L9v6
PELESPE
L60E9F6
£80E9¥6
890E9r6
£50E9F6
8BOTIVE
6E0E9F6
9POEIW6
LZ0E9%6
6118976
SETIHWE
YOEIo6
Fe0TIP6
181LI96
SL0T9P6
LL1T9PE
661976
T6619v6
886L9¥6
GL619r6
8ELTI9G
6G0£9¥6

JaKWNN 03

pajwn 17/77 1ejua)
paulwI 07477 18U8)
pallwi 61477 103ua)
pajwi g1/77 1e)juad
pauWL] £1/27 1eljual
PSIN 91LZ7 1R1IU3D
paiui] §1277 1enuad
palWwn #1£77 1@3uad
PapWw] €277 1B43Ual
PRI 7L£7Z 1R
pajuI |L/77 10427
paywy gL 77 1enua)
Pajlw] 60477 101U
pajLL] 80/77 1BIIUID
P /0477 1RIUID
pallWR 904ZZ 1enUad
pallWn 50427 1enuad
PalWR #0427 1803U3D
PaNWRn £0427 1enuad
Py 70277 1enjua)
paWN 10427 1eRU3D
Pa}WL] 00427 Yediua)
PaHWL] 66927 1BAUID
PIUWIT 86977 1843U2D
PaAULT 16977 1B43USD
PallLL] 96977 104IUaD
PIIWIT 54977 Jesjul)
pallll #6977 1213U35
PaNWL] £69Z7 1RIIUDD
P T69ZZ 10U
PSUWILT L69ZZ 1RIIUSD
pajlunT 05977 1@1ua)
pajWw 68977 1RAIUAY
pajwl §8977 101U}
ponwiy /8977 jenuas

Auedwosy



1681686
GL27686
6517586
T511686
LEELGRBG
8P0Te86
GZOZe86
0LEZSR6
£GETSBE
GEETSRE
9068586
08.L1586
¥91I586
PIZISRE
§GF 1586
9681586
8EZZ586
TSETSRE
00EELS6
TLEELSE
8.£8056
418056
S918056
FH0056
8L+0056
¥LZ0056
L6¥0056
£6700456
FPDDGE
8LEB6KS
£8186F6
LIE86Y6
87186¥6
90186¥6
9GI8EYE

faquiny o)

pa11win gy sdway jeLasnpu
paNwI £ sduwa) JeLsnpu
pauwWr 9y sdwa) yeulsnpy|
pauwi g sdway jeuIsnpul
panwi ¢ sdway jecisapyl
paxwrt g sdussy yeLsnpu)
paxunt 7y sdusa) Yepasnpu)
paji 1} sdisaj yeuisnpul
pajwi g} sdwaj yeuisnpul
pajwn ¢ sdwa yeLnsnpu
paniwi g sdws| yeusnpuj
pajiwn £ sduiaj yeusnpuj
pajiwi g sdwsj yeLiIsnpu|
pawL ¢ sdwal yeuisnpu|
paiwy ¢ sdwa yeuisnpu)
panwn ¢ sdwa) yeLnsnpuj
panwr] 7 sdway yewisnpuj
paywi | sdway jeuisnpu
PAUWIT 69627 1ID
PaWIN 9677 1R4WID
pauw 99677 1enuad
paywi] 69677 1@NU3)
PANLIN #9677 1011UaD
PaLL £9677 YRIIUD
PaNWIT 79627 101U3D
PANULT (9627 TeUSD
Pyl p9677 1ejusd
PRI 65677 YRNIUSD
PRYIN §GZZ TRIIUSD
PRUWI G677 101D
PAAUWN 95627 101U
PN G677 1R1US)
payw pG677 1enusd
PalwWI £5627 1R1IUD
PN 76627 TeNua)
Auedwo)

yleloke
Se8Lleke
TIBLeve
SLLLGYE
665L6V6
790%6¥6
66066Y6
PI0Sev6
£L8YEVFE
bLBYEPG
169ver6
899v6k6
099r6k6
1L9P6¥6
SEFVEIG
[e.137. 4]
6E056¥6
LL0SéF6
05ZELSE
168V6F6
69LP6F6
FBIPEYE
L7444
Or9vére
TL9P6F6
SFL6FG
9EBLEVE
6SZL6P6
L7104
GOLLEVG
£80L6¥6
BE0LEVE
£90/6¥6
86166¥6
B6EPEYE

JaquinN 03

Pajlu |G677 Teua)
Panuy] 06677 1equa)
PaLIT 6677 [e1U9)
PaJWIT JpeZZ TRNUaD
P2 9677 TRNUSD
pajiwn GpH7Z7 Tenuad
PONWIN preZZ Tenuad
PN £#677 TRUS
pajwn Zr§Z7 1e4uad
palU L6Z7 TRSURT
palLW k672 TReIUS)
P §EGTZ TR1UST
P BEETZZ 104U
PaL LE472 TRIUED
Pajiun 9g477 Yeijuad
PeWL] GE6ZZ 1Rl
PRI $E6ZZ 1RUED
pelW] £E6Z2Z 121330
PAJILN ZE€677 1RIIUDD
POy LE6ZZ TRiIUa)
PajWLy 0£6ZZ 1BIIUAD)
Palil 6Z6ZT 1e1Ua)
PaINLT BT6ZZ TRIUBD
PUNT LZ6ZZ 1RNURD
PIWT] 9T6ZZ 10U
pajwW] GT6ZZ Tesua)y
P ¥7677 1R1IUS)
PRI £7677 104IU3)
pajlW] 72677 10Uz
PajluT 0Z6Z1 1eua)
P33y 6l677 1eua)y
pajuin] gle7z7 enua)
Paju] 91677 10Ajue}
pajuwir] G677 11U
pajiuny 677 183030

Auedwon

76056¥6
fagt 14043
8FIr6VS
6I9F6VE
£89P6VE
4414540
il g
28006V6
FLo68YS
1L668V6
790066
7BB6RFG
EE668HG
86.68V6
Z81ELS6
8BL68P6
LLP6BYE
r616876
L2310
0E068¥6
0B688Y6
6Z068¥6
61068F6
10068¥6
6006876
1L068¥6
6906876
8006876
20068¥6
0106876
686886
GOL68F6
LB168B7S
OrLé8rs
8¥Z68¥6

Jaquiny 00

panNWIT €162Z 1843UD
pRIWIT 1677 1RSI
PaNuK] 01677 JRIUDD
PERWIT 60622 1RIINDD
PaRWI] 80622 1eIINDD
PaRWI L06ZZ 101D
Pl 90677 10Ua5
P3N §06ZZ 1013U3D
PRI 0672 181IU3)
P3UWIT £06ZZ [0USD
PauWLT Z06ZZ 183U
Py JpsZZ 1eueD
pPoNWYT 006ZZ TR43ua)
PalLLT 86827 1R4IUSD
palwWL] 96822 1RA3ua)
palWLT £687Z 184U
poNWLT |68ZZ 1e3usD)
PN 48877 104U
paIIT 82877 YeUaD
pallwiT §ggzZ 1euad
poMWIt +997Z 1eIua]
poNWIT £9977 1RJIUSD)
palwl ZREZZ 1BUaD
panwI 19877 1213uaD
PajWI 0BBZ7 1e43u8D
PaWIN] §L8Z7 184S
pajw 8877 10130
payw £/R77 1813Ua)
paNWIT 97877 |BAUBD
pajlluN 4877 1e3ua)
PANWNT $/BZT 1BIID
palwI ££827 18NUaD
PRAWNT LLBZZ jeIuUa)
papWwi] 0877 jeia)
PalUIL] 69877 181U

Auedwoy

LEPERYE
&6Zr68Y6
Z1€68v6
0TI68Y6
€0E68YE
21168F6
ET068K6
08068P6
99068F6
PELE8TE
£9068F6
190686
9.068%6
GB6BEYE
87886
S06.8¥6
HBLAPE
LITLAr6
GGELRYE
Eriieve
RLZLRPE
8£998¥6
$£998¥6
G08GEY6
LP9SRY6
009586
98G/8Y6
Lr5LaF6
8975876
SLIGBYE
0L058¥6
PELGRPE
S9058¥6
100S8P6
6Fobere6

Jaquiny 073

pajwl] g98z7 183U
eIl £997Z 113U
DI 99R7Z 1RIIUI)
DAY 59877 18IUS)
P PORZZ 121U
PaNWIN £9877 TR
paIL 79877 1eAUa)
PINWIT (9877 1BAIUSD
I 09877 18U
pajl] 65877 123U
pajwI 95877 123U
pajWI /G877 1RIUS)
pANW GERZZ 1243U8)
oI $Ge77 1213U87)
pajwI £5877 181Ua)
palwl] 76877 101U
panwLy (SB7T 1R/1US)
PaNILT OSBZZ 1RUSD
PONWIY 67977 101D
PayWI §¥RZZ 1RIIUD
pajwWI) /¥RZ7 TRIIUS)
palLIT GY7T TRAUID
AW $¥87Z TRAUSD
panwWI €4977 TRIUI)
paywI] 7¥877 1R1IUID
pajw L¥8z7 11U
paL O¥RZZ TRIAUSD
PAIILT 6ERZZ 1RIIUED
Ayl gERZT 121U
pajlLL ££877 101D
POUWIT 9E87 1B1IUST
pajwl] pERZT 1RIUSD
PaWI £6AZ7 1BIIUST
POMWIT ZERZT 18IS
PN | €977 181U

Auedwo?y



LL20586
66£0G86
65£0686
0tr0586
81¥0586
620586
SEVDEB6
IRE0SRE
9BENGRE
+Or0SB6
SH0586

19qunN 03

PEHWILT (F S3DIAIAS |j0JARd ULIQ
PRHWIT 65 53314135 |j0lhed WwID
PAIWIT g5 S331AIAS (j0lhed LULID
P3IWIT £§ S321AIAG |j0lhed 1ULID
PaMWIT 95 5331AI3S 1j0.ARd LULIO
PaMLII §E SALAIAS Tj0IARd LULIQ
P33l S SAOLAIBS j0IARd (WWIQ
PIWIT £5 53014435 Jj0lked IULO
PajlWIT 26 S3LAIAS Yj0uked LD
Pa1WIIT LS SA1AIAG (|0sAE IULID

PAIWIT 05 SA3{AIDS 1|0IAR IULO

Aurdwon

60F05R6
96¥0986
Z1P0586
L5¥0G86
Lgdatiot: ]
Lg¥0586
61¥0586
0Tr0586
/#0586
G6E0SRG
06£0S86
HP0S86
£EP0S86
SIF0GRG
HOPDSRE
£SE0S86
100586
800586
£LE0586
9Zr0G86
6EF0S86
FOEDGEE
96E0G86
¥Zv0GS86
Lrr0586
£1F0586
EOF0GSR6
99E0586
69£ 7896
6¥E1E96
0£Ze96
9661£96
1€99296
¥8/9796
1698796

Jaquiny 03

PRAWILT G 53035 [10JARY WO
Pa1lWIT g S23Alag NOJARd (ULD
PajWILY [ 53044135 [J0AEY UWQ
PaMLLL] 9 53314135 J02ARY IULQ
WL Gl S304AIIS JJOMAEY IUWQ
PaIILUL] i 3014135 |j0ARY ILWIO
PRI £ $3MAIS5 1j0ARG LY
pPaMWLT ZH SOMAIBS )|0Aed IUID
PaLILIT Li 5301AJ3S 110JARd UWO
PaIWL] OF 321135 (]0KEd IO
pajlWL] 6f SaiAIas 0IAE] WO
pajlwr] gE s3djAIB5 j0.AEd (LW
PaNWIL] L S301AI9S 11048 IUWD
PIULWYT 9 592[AIRS 110JAR lLWIG
Pa1iW|] SF 5331449 110.ARg (LG
PRI pE sa2AlaG Y10URRY IUWQO
PAHWILT £€ SAIAI35 OB WD
pajLLL] 7€ sa2AIa5 (joufked 1uwg
PRI L SIS N0JARY WO
PRI Of $931A185 |0JARY IUWQO
Pl §7 Sa31AIS5 110.AEL LD
PalIWLIN /T $3D1AISS N10JARY (UWIQ
PajLIN 97 SaDLAISS5 10JARd (UWID
P §7 S331AL3S j0lfByd IUWQ
PRUWILT 7 S33LALSS ||0JARY UG
P £7 S3IIAIDS HOIARY ILWD
PaUWIT 77 S331AISS (10JAEd 1ULIQ
PSUWIT |7 331438 YOJAE] IULIQ
PSHWLT 61 5921AI35 fIoHAR] ULIO
PRUWLT § 1 SB21AI3S qI0JARg UWID
PRWLT #1 SIS (|0sARg [ULID
PAUWLT T} S321AIDS 10JAEd LULID

Pa1lW] 6 S321AI3S T10JARg LILID
PN B SBDIAIBS NN0JARY WO

PaNWIT § SALAIBS 11034 WWIQ

Auedwion

r189296
99296
008796
LBELIRG
T0LBL86
8ZELLB6
0Z.8£86
PELRLBG
06/8.86
GYTLLBG
65/8/86
¥TL886
BLLRLBG
16/8.86
EELLIBE
B60LLB6
rr69/86
6689486
2659/86
G¥99/86
r99.86
9799486
Tra9.86
GEIR/86
0LHLLB6
HLGLR6
0155286
0ZrSL86
9607586
LBF1G86
107486
8107586
0Z61586
§l61586
ZL61586

J8quiny o3

paWI € SadLAIBS Tj0Jhed lUWG
PaNHWIT T S32LAIBS NoJAed WG
PRIILIT | S3JLAISS Yjohed lWIWO
panwly g sdwa) jewisnpu)
PSWIL) pg sdwa) jeunsnpu)
pa3wr] £8 sdwa) tewsnpu
paiiw] 7g sdway yewnsnpu
pajun 1g sdwa] yeussnpu)
palLw] og sdwa | yeLnsnpu|
pajw g/ sdway 1eLAsnpLy
paywty g7 sdwa] jeusnpu)
paywny 77 sdway yeulsnpu)
paywn 9/ sdwa] yeussnpul
pajwn ¢/ sdwa) yeLnsnpu
pajwi p£ sdwa] yeLnsnpu
pajw €7 sdwa) 1eu3snpu
pajwi 7/ sdwa) jeLasnpu
pajwi L£ sdwal 1epasnpu
pajwity gz sdwa] 1euisnpul
pajw 69 sdwa] JeLsnpu
panwL] g9 sdwaL 1euIsnpu|
pajwir /9 sdwa| jeuIsnpu)
pajw] 99 sdwa) jeuisnpu
pauwi 69 sdwaj jeu3snpu
PULLT #9 sdwa) (eulsnipu|
pauuny £9 sdwa) jeulsnpu
pajwLy z9 sduwa) 1eushpu
pa3wLY 19 sdway 1epasnpuy
paliwLy 0g sdwa) 1eLasnpu)
pajLLL] 46 sdwa) JeLasnpu
paalLi] g6 sdway jeLasnpu
paawy £g sdwa 1eLnsnpu|
pajuury 9¢ sdwal 1euIsnpuy|
panwin g5 sdwa] yeusnpul
panuL] ¢6 sdwalt JewIsnpu)

Auedwio)

£LDT5R6
Z607586
611686
BGTZG8G
£511686
POETEB6
BREZGRG
£LL7G86
0172586
L20Z686
6587586
SEZA86
01EZ68E
9572586
6807586
TrOTSBs
8971586
81EI586
GIelses
G6TTGRE
CEIISRG
TLLTGS86
0857586
T0LT586
6071586
88FIGH6
MZZ586
GETTG86
97IT486
€1Z7586
7657586
¥092586
L£1T686
0707486
1957586

JaquinpN 03

paalr £6 sdwaL 1euisnpul
panwi] 7g sdwa) yeuasnpu|
pajwL] 16 sdway 1euisnpuy
pauwi gg sdwa) Jeu3snpu
paiunT gt sdwia) Jeulsnpu
panwi g sdwa) jeuisnpul
pajw] - sdway jeusnpu
pauwp 9y sdway 1euIsnpu)
paiuiL] Gi- sdwa] Teu3snpu
paywi] ¥+ sdwa L 1euIsnpu;
pajlun £ sdwa] jeulsnpu
P33 Ww Ty sdwa ] 1eusnpuj
pajw] Ly sdwaL jeuisnpu)
pajuw] oF sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pajwy g sdway jeulsnpul
pajwry gg sdwa | 1euIsnpuy
pajwi € sdwa) TeLasnpu
panwi 9¢ sdwsa ) jeuisnpu|
pajwi ¢ sdwa) JeLnsnpu|
pajuw pg sdwa) 1eLasnpu|
pajuwi ££ sdway jewsnpu|
pajwi] zg sdway 1eLsnpuy
pajwi L€ sdway 1eLnsnpu
pajwi pg sdwa L 1ewIsnpuj
pajwy] 6z sdwa L 1euIsnpul
panwi gz sdwa L 1eLisnpul
pajwy £z sdwa L yeuisnpul
pajwny 97 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
paywny 67 sdwa] jeuisnpuj
pajwL] bz sdwa | YeLIsnpul
paw] £ sdwa | yeLsnpuj
panwny 77 sdwa) jeuisnpu;
panwi |7 sdwa) jeunsnpuj
p23wi] oz sdwa) 1eu3snpu)

PN 61 SdWa ] 1euysnpU|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client. Name Co Number Client Name Co Number
Central ¥61 Limited 9013058 Ceptral F5 Limited 186086
Central V53 Limited 8984357 Central F6 Limited 9185613
Central W17 Limited 91 T2ATL Central F7 Lithited 9187272
Central 812 Limited 9153761 Centrat F8 Limited 85603
Central X5 Limited 045781 Central F9 bimnited 9185711
Central G1 Limited 9286778 Central G14 Limited 5290138
Centrat 610 Limited 9787029 Central G15 Limited 9288340
Central G171 Limited JIR6924 Central G16 Limited 9288267
Central G2 Limited 9287014 Central G17 Limited 9288334
Centrat G13 Limited 282070 Central G1B Limited 9288333
Central G2 Lirmted 9186714 Central G19 Limited 9288361
Central G4 Limited 9286764 Central G20 Limited 9288352
Central G5 Limited 9286913 Cantral H1 Limited 9288513
Central G6 Limited 9286954 Central H10 Limted 9288306
Central G7 Lirmited 5287006 Centrat H11 Limited 9288336
Centrat 68 Limited 9287152 Central H12 Limited 923834¢
Central G9 Limited 9287126 Central H13 Limited 9288384
Centrai 82 Limited 9166938 Central H14 Limited 9188402
Central M& Limited 9166479 Central H15 Limited 9288387
Central £11 Limited 9182684 Central H16 Limited 9288606
Centrat £12 Limited 9181302 Central H17 Limited 9288176
Central £13 Limited 9181064 Centrat H1& Limited 9288273
Central £14 Limited 9184091 {entral H19 Limited 9288391
Central E15 Limited 9181128 Central H2 Limited 9288519
Centrat £46 Limited HEIS Central H20 Limited 9288239
Censtral E17 Limited F181149 Cantral H21 Limited Y288303
Central £18 Limited 9186187 Central H4 Limited 9290148
Central £13 Lirnited #182814 Central HS Limited 9288299
Central E2 Limited 9181048 Central H8 Limited 9288268
Central £20 Limited 9182885 Central HY Limited 9288297
Centrai £3 Umited F1E81094 Central S Limfted 9288323
Central F4 Limited 9184203 Centeal 1f Limited 9288377
Central E5 Limited NE1139 Central 110 Limited 9288489
Central E6 Uimited 9184127 Central 11¢ Limited 9289238
Central E7 Limited 11441 Central 112 Limited 9290246
Central E8 Limited 9182615 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Central £¥ Limited 9182556 Central (14 Limted 92907189
Central F1 Limited 3184004 Central 1£5 Limited 929026%
Central F10 Limited JABSEIS Central 12 Limited 9288371
Centrai Fi1 Limired 9185942 Central 4 Limited 9ZRBATS
Central F12 Limited S185847 Centrat 15 Limited 9288530
Central F13 Limited 9185709 Central 16 Limited 9288549
Central Fi4 Limited 9187168 Central I7 Limited 9288483
Lentral F15 Limited 9185965 Centrat (8 Limited 9288619
Centrat F16 Limited 5187423 Central 19 Limited 9288640

Centrai F4 Limited 9184375 Central V18 Limited 9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

oy —

pany ame

1 "8DO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited

0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central $11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 3.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ%60 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central O19 Lirmited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 7744 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 72649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central ZZ21Q Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Centrat ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central O13 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 77942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central 72578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited
Omnji Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central 7731 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central Z2529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limited
Central Z7532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Centrat ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central 77595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central Z7882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 72664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZ05 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central Z2881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central AAZ206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ug Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Ceptral ZZ776 Limited
Central 72739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24,86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 27213 Limited
Centrat AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central 77561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central ¥1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central Z2539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central Z2834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 7296 Limited
Central 77538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 77935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB32 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Centrat F18 Limited
Centrat AAZ51 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 27955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central Z259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AAZ69 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central {4 Limited
Central Z7913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central 2788 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Centrat GG239 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41,85
41.91
41,96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43,43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ7845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 22520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 77292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central 72810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central §1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 22527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44,02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ2886 Limited
Central 72819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central Z7257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Centrat R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 27521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54,53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central 22789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 22966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 72568 Limited
Central ZZ2762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
36.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Lirmited
Centrat $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ2609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central Z7610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central 22156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 22619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ2832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.13
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21

60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
.33
71
g7
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 22622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64,57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ7216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 72522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 77248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central 22757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Centrat K11 Limited

omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Centrat AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 72854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Centrat ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72,79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.938
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 27822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central Z7284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ236 Limited
Central 27597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 77924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 22911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 27958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central 2567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GGT165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 27729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central 27811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central Z2803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 77662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 27249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Centrat AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 27545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA30GZ Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 22550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
33.11
83.37
33.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84,13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
34.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.7¢
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 22830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Centrat 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ2247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 2Z606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central Z7236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
§7.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.8%
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
39.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Centrat ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ7816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
{entral ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 2297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AAZ234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central 22160 Limited
Central 272933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central 8812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central 8813 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ2750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62

92.
92.

83
85

93.06
93.18

93.
93.
93.
93.

31
46
57
64

93.64
93.69
93.80

93.
93.

83
94

94.08
94,38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91

95,

11

95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.96



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 77659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 22838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Lirmted
Central Ut Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central Z2644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZB66 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 27938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 77947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

85.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96,52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
95.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central £Z13 timited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 2Z287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 7Z87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 0% Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central 22558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central Z2657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
07
3
.49
.54
.61
.69
T
.74
76
.78
81
.83
.89
.97

102.04

102.
102.
102,

20
27
53

102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65

103.

05

103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98

105.

09

105.14

105.

19

105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 39 Limited

Central 77624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 27230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central 22517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central Y37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
11
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
40
.78
.87
.89



Central 22509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 72728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central Z7939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central Z2283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 27916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 22584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 22264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central 7Z507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central 27954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AAZ279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AAZ77 {imited
Central L8 Limited
Centrat ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ13% Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AAZ32 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central 22671 Limited
Central AS Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 22641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 27212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41

125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41

126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128,12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central Z2258 Limited
Centrat R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 72689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
125.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central B86 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 27274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ2141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central Z7552 Limited
Central Z724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 27289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134,37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134,95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135,38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01

136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 22915 Limited
Central 22743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central OB Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central 77616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ2124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central Z2676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Centrat ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 2962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91

136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 72914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 27896 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central ¥52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central Z7603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 27253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central Z7636 timited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central 72678 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158,64
161,43
161.45
162.22
164.4%
164.65
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
162.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.6%
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 22724 Limited
Central 22679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Centrat ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Centrat 77613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limted
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central 2ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 2Z227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central 27222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.5%
223.27
223.48
22375
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
23419
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244 .83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central 2737 Limited
Central 2746 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 22126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Centrat AA221 Limited
Central AA20Z Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 27642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
182.79
284.55
184.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311,95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
industrial Temps 45 Limited
Centrat 7793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central Z2604 Limited
Central Z2166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central 72823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
360.92
363.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.723
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central 72559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central 72700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 27684 Limited
Central 2290 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Centrat GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GGZ19 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central 22745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central W6 Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Centrat GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central 26 Limited

Central 27240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limnited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.6%
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
74212
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Centrat J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Centrat 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central Z799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central ¥32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Centrat GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AAZQQ Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.43
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Lirmited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central 811 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 6Q Limited
Industriat Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
industriai Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industriat Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central B8102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limiteg
Industriat Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



E2'E95°2Y% el
B ]
sETYL'gl SusLeTINgu
59°0Lp YTy e BN
£2°98L S8°0TP'¥Z9 0E°509°L or'§i oo as'6zE'IEL | QT [ 3] ¥l 00°0LE 082 oL'ETRORL | OvEY S#6SL 187 | 6Gv¥E
&+ OFE SLErES) |78 [T A ] 8Lty 00 §¥L 24 00 GLE 052 00055} SLE oy srr's £
9£°86¢ 0115169 S0°808°L or'th oo S9E90LL | 6969 w0y 0z o OLS0L'SET | SLSIK Gr 15g'CHT [ S5°uEL
o' 9sK 00'489 053 00°42T 004 00789t 0s°¢
6LELT 00'3¢°8 00°6E 00°640°S a8 DO"E92'€ 059
3 3 1e304 SO 1104 SnoH TN sibop 31ej0y ] 3imeL SMOH Iy SITOH 3 0L SINOH
EI BOLYELSININGY HIOVNYW
39VHIAV TVLOL gD A9VLS ¥IHL0 YOLVELSINWGY YOINIS LANYLSISSY HITYNYW YINLUYd

Buprodan

uopREIrT (Ul FUSRIISHAGIDY JEII0
ABaye.nis g Butuunyg

yruuieddy uo sdang

uondieg

£10Z J2GIWSAON §T ©3 9107 4290330 § POLIaY U3 Joj a1genijddy sazey pue pakiey) awij jo Arewwng

uolyepInby AIRUN|OA S101PaIY Ut |fE - saluedwios 19430 G/ L T PANWI 1V [RaINa)

¢ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
insolvency (England
and Wales} Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state totai amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

3 Particulars of how and when debt incurred,
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
retates.

8 Provide details of any dacuments by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person autheorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from Z above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W14 7EU.



